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DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME DATE PAGE 
At:le W.A '24 Mav 1993 05 
Acl<erm_an, - ?2 Aug 1994 __ 10_ 
Adcerman._ Nancy 14 Mar 1994 04 -A;ken 17 Nov 1996 14 

IA112figl}t, Harriet M. 07 Dec 1997 1Q_ 
IAlbriaht James 07 Dec 1997 10 ··-IAlbriat}t..,James 17 Jul 1995 :-
~bright, lavLi:Jil 07 Dec 1997 10 
Albriah.l, Marvin 07 Dec 1997 1.9._ 
!Allen, Barber aka "Barna" 13Apr 1997 07 Wen, Barna "Barnet' - 08 Dec 1996 !07 
Allen, Betsey (Hath/Heathl -

- ·-~en,. GeorQe - 08 Dec 1996 07 
~!)~ Lucy 
jAllen, Margaret (Laughlin) 

n8 Dec 1996 07 

- -Allen. Mary Jane 08 Dec 1996 rq 
~len, Morris S. - 13 Aor 1997 n7 
!Allen. Oscar 08 Dec 1996 07 
-.lltheraae, ima (Sisterl 31 Jan 1994 04 __ 
~dCemetery 14 Jun 1_993 -- -<IJward Cemetery n3 Ma)'.1993 -~rd Cemetery n7 Jun 1993 05 
~-.vard Lake - .28 Jun 1993 06 
11.lward lake -
Alward L§ke Cemetery Beautification _Soc. 07 Jun 1993 - ,05 
~lward H~nry - -~wood. Henry ?4 Ma)'.1993 05 
~.rifan Home Missionary Society 07 Dec 1997 10 
11.mmermal}. John 17 Ma_y 1993 -
l\nderson <;;eorge (Mrs\-- 17 May 1993 - -l\nderson Georae vy_ 19 Jun 1995 n7 
!Anderson George V"!.,, 124 May 1993 ,05 
~erson.,_ Geo_rge W. 17 May 1993 --
~ong Kent 17Ma 1993 -
l\verill, Olive 11 Dec 1995 w_ 
Averill, Olive 16 Aug 1993 -
Rabcoci<, Doris 10 May 1993 -
~D.._Clara __ 16 Mar 1997 1R 
.~8001), Helen (Stevens} 
Bacon, Jessie 16 Mar 1997 06 

06 
-~con. Johri H. (Dr) p 1 Mar 1993 

Raoon. John H. (Dr) !16 Mar 1997 / lP. 
!g__con, John H. (Dr) 18 Jul 1994 18 
Baird, Pearle 09 Ma_y 1994 04 
Raker Joab 17 Jul 1995 --
Baker. Olivia (Stowell) -
~erson, R_ose M~ 10 May 1993 -
~derson, Sandra J2 ~r 1993 ,06 
~ldwin. -- 01 Jan 1996 08 __ 
Baldwin, Carrie (Swift) 
Baldwin Cash 11 Dec 1995 10 
Baldwin, Ettie (Furaason) 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME 
,§_aldwin, 'fhomas J. 21 Jun 1993 
Ballard Home Center 06 Jun 1994 04 
Ballard, Bob . - - - --- 2~ 1994~_='-_---1i::...:.--1 

~Hard, Rosella 06 Jun 19.94 04 
Ballard Sha,,,.ron=,.--- 14 Mar 1994.-"-= _ _ "'04"-'---I 
~ rd, Sindenia ~ug 1997 11 
8-,alli, Katherin Nov 1997 ~f'-1 ""'1 --1 

Rallintine, Jane Dec 1997 - -+1_0 
~ntine. William O[ Dec 1997 10 
Baptist Church~---- -- ____ -;-0,..7~Dec 1997 10 
3_aptist Church _ __ 01 Aug_ 1994 08 

~aotist Meetil}Q House oo No'(_,J)9~2:-_~na~-J 
3arker, Daniel 17 Nov 1996. __ -+-14'-·-1 
;!ames, Romulus ?4 Mav 1993 t~s __ 
!!~mett,__Brend;,i ?0 Jul 19_"c97=--·- F01 _ 
Barnum lsa<!C 13 Anr 199'!.7::-----f!'n7c._-J 
Barton Thomas J. !24 May 1993. ~ ---.0~5'-
~sett, Barnabas !2_!5 Oct 1997 - ki? -
Bauerle, - 12 Anr 1993 06 
Baue.rl~ - 21 Jun 1993 -
3auer1e, Caroline -!2=:,6~0~ct~1'-:9'=9=7- --+.:,08::---I 

Bauerle, Charles 7n O_ct 1997 _na _ 
3auerle. Charles Jr. 26 Oct_1997 __ --!08 '------------1:"c--'= 
~u_erle, Edward 26 Oct 1997 08 
B_auerle, Henry __ _ ---J_7n __ ,,,O.,,ct,_1,_,99"'-'--7 _ __ r~,.~ _ 
Bauerle, John 126 _Oct 19 . .:::9=7 _ _ -1'08'-"'--
~l!,.e,£le Karl - - ----1=26~:0_;.ct,....1'--'9c=9-'--7_ _ 9L . 
Bauei:!._~ Lydia !26 Oct 1997 08 
~~uerle, Maria 26 Oct 1997 08 
Bauerle, William 26 Oct 1997 _ 0=8- -1 
<>auerly (See also "Bauerle") 

DATE PAGE 

Bauerly, C:.::a::.:ro:::;li::..:,ne=------- - --- ---,F?6:e...::O:.:::ct"--"19::.,9:..:.7 ___ .l"i08"'---i 
Bauerty, Catl}!j!rine _{Hepfe[,.,_) _ ____ __ t:--:---=--- --=-==-- - ..;~--a 

!Bauerly, Charles - - ----l'?='6"-'0c;-t 
7
19=-=9=7=--- -t::0

7
8_-I 

Bauerly,_-:-Fr_ed ____ :---- _ ________ !26 Oci-:,_:_199= 7- ---1~nR~ _ 
Bauerlv, Gottlieb ?6 Oct 1997 08

0 

_ _ 

Bauerty, John _ ____ - --- F2=-•6 Qct 1997 08 
~gardner. Ron - - - -f17c_-Jul 1995 
Baumgardner, Tammv 17 Jul 199-'--5--...,- - --l 
Baxter, Phyllis (Lennemann) 
Be,c;ad= le"'--'.N=,O::crm=a _ ___ _______ -f'nqC- May 1994 

~eardslee Lillian - --- -----;:::-107:'May 1993 
Bedell, Edward H_. __ ?4 May 1993 95_ 
Bedelj,_Joseph-:-::---- - - 74 May 199c:=:3"-_-t0, 5 
Bement Public Library 12 Oct 1992. __ --1·-- - -1 

~Elnt Select School 12 Oct 1992=---,....- - -i 
Bement Andrew J. 12 Oct 1992 

fl4 -

~ment. Benton (Dr) 12 Oct 1992 __ --1~=-- -1 
Bement, CarolinEt 12 Oct 1_.,_9"'92~ --+·-· - -
Boment. Edward 12 Oct 1992 
Bement Louisa (Huston) 
Bennett Newell 11 Sep 1995 108 



DeWitt Remembered 5117/02 

---
NAME DATE PAGE 

Berkimer. - 19 SeeJ 994 !06 
~imer. - 08 Jan 1996 ~.L_ 
~rt, Florian 19 See 1994 06 
Bjxb}'., Carol 110 Ma}'.1993 -
~ ,_flora (Granger) 
~ ,l'.'1ina !21 Seo 1992 08 
fil.xb_y, Oliver I. i' Sap 1992 

08 
Blac~ E~a_rd 05 
Rlack. John 

24May 1993 
[J6 5 Aor 1993 

Black, John C. 6 Jan 1997 07 
Black. Nathaniel !24 Mav 1993 05 
Rliven Barbara 14 M!lr 1994 04 
3Iizz<!i:Q. - 01 Jan 1996 D8 
Rlizzard. Arnold ~8 Arv 1996 [)8 

3Iizzard, Beverly ·-
j10MayJ_99~ -Blizzard Ella 10_May 1993 ~ 

Blizzard, Jean 14 Seo 1997 06 
Blizzard, Keith 14 Sep 1997 06 
~ rd Leon 10 May 1993 --Blizzard. Martha 28 Anr 1996 08 -Rlizzard, Martha 03 Oct 1994 08 -Blood 130 A·"' 1993 06 
3Iood, Frances --

21 See 1992_ 08 
Blood Peter/ Albert? 24 Mav 1993 05 
Rl)!hOlder, - 10May_1993 -~yholder, John 10Mav 1993 

-
:-:._ -Bollinger Fred 14 Sep 1997 06 -'lollina~ . Harry 14 Seo 1997 06 

Bolton. John "4 Mav 1993 05 
Bond (Mrs) 07 Dec 1997 10 
~. Greta (Perry} 
Bond Josiah Q7 Dec 1997 10 
~oss, Carlton 16 Nov 1997 11 
Roston House 12 Oci 1992 -
!g>ston House 15 Mav 1995 15 
Bower, Daniel 04 Mar 1996 08 
Bowker, Ella 11 Aor 1994 06 
,B.oy,:t Derwood 1_9 Jan 1997 07 
~ ... Gratten 19 Jan 1997 07 
Rnvd John 19 Jan 1997 07 
Rovd Nellie 19 Jan 1997 07 
~d,Nellie - + -~g!on, Lu2}' ,q Dec 1992 

3radfield - 1?2Auo 1994 10 
f:!radfield, Jessie 13 Feb 1995 09 -Aradfield Jurlv 14 Mar 1994 D4 -Bradfieldc Judy 22 Aug 1994 10 
Bradfield, Ken12eth 10 Mal,'.1993 -
Bradle)1'.s Oil Station "B Nov 1993 __ 0§_ 
Bradley, H. 29Jan 1993 --
~Y, Hugh, (General) !09 Nov 1992 08 

rainerd, Judv 114 Mar 1994 04 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

I\IAUE - DATE PAGE 
Brav, Glenr'---- - - - -----------ll,.,_16"-'-'N::::OV.,__,19=9::..:7 __ -110611 -
Brav Hazel ~27 Sep 1993 
Rrazee's General Store ,Q9 NovJ992 08 

FiR,.,_raz=e:::e,_C=arrc::i::::e _ ___________ ____,06 Nov 1995 

,,R,,,raz= e::::e:L..H:..!omer==--- ---------- -11:c.1~A:...:U:::;J0:,_1,c9=94 _ _ --fn:C:8:...- ---1 
FR"-'ra:z:,:e::::e....:Home'-""'-""r ___________ ...µ,12 Dec 1994 10 

Rrazee H::,:om=e''-- -----------1•Q6_ Nov::..1;.,9::::9::::5 __ 4,·· _ 
Brazee. Homer __ - ---1""06"'"Jun 1994 04 __ 
Rrazee _!iomer 09 Nov 1992 _ 08 
Arazee. Homer 2? Nov 1994 
[!~e Maud j!:'.09.::'...!!M!!:a:L!.v199=4~-~n,;c:!__-I 
J::IJendel & Wener 10 Ma}'1_1!.::99=3--i:::~:___-I 
Briggs, - .Q9_~g 1993 '04 
~ ,_Ida (Kni9hl} ?6 Anr 1993 RA 
~ Reuben ?4 Mav 1993 05 
Brink Reuben ?6Apr 1993 8A 
Bristol, Cash 11 See._199"-'5'---l"'IR,,_ --l 
Bronson, Grace 19 e,er 1_99,~3~--p:':-~5~-I 
Bronson Jav - 19 Apr 1993 )5 
Aronson, Lydia (Scott),_Tcci=cbb=i=ts~ ------t--------+-- I 
Brooks' Drug Store _ 09 Nov,_1~9::::9c=2 __ -f0:'.08'----l 
[!roo_ks - 27 Sep 1993_ - -+"0~6--1 
Brooks. Melvin 09 Nov 19~L 08 _ 

t!r_own School ~ Nov 199~3'---_---l06=-=-- .; 
l'lrown, Roner ..J-
l'lrownlee Marilyn Ii?,'> Jul 1993 oo 
Rrunson James _ ?4 M_ay '.199;,.:~3!___-ln~5c!._~ 
Brva lClavev &) 00 Jun 1994 _ - l"0"-4--1 
Bn,a, 21 Jun 1993 
Bums Charlotte (M9ore), ____ - ----1t::-:----:-:-::-:---+-=---- I 
~ery, Joseph 24 May 1993 ,15 
l'lutterfield Dewitt - - ---Fos _ 
Cfilder ,_ Alexander 16 ¥ar 1997 06 
~alder, Saloma /Rowland) 

c---+~ -"amnau - 17 Nov 1996 14 C"---·-
"arl. Maude IWh:..::ic:::te,,.) _ _ _____ - -+---+-1-- - --1-----1 
Carris's Drua Store -----------,9~_Fe'2 199,c7c__-1,C!3 _ 
"arris's Drug Store 17 Jan 1994 05 
Qfilrj_s, Percy ,09 Feb 1997 rv; 
~rrus, Fred E. 16 Nov 1997 11 
:,_arter, Elias 24 May 1993 n5 

~ase - r-D?,.._1:A!.'.:u!lL.!01~99:;;:3,,__ 4 ~=-----1 
~ase, - 30 Aua 1993 
~ . Adelia (Munroe.,_\ __ _ 06 -

~ ase Daniel L. 12 Feb 1996 09 

~ ~ Edward ?4 Mav 199_;3 - --1""05=---i 
~ase, John D. 16 Nov 1997 _ 11 
~e. Ma,!,!ri~on~------------r?c:·4~Ma=w_1~9'.":9~3 _ _ ,l!=o~5~ -I 
~ase,_William H. 13 linr 1J9,=7 __ -i"-r17.__-1 
~assel Cleo 10 Mav 1993 ,_ 
"asterline, Abram 19 Jun 1995 07 
:'.:atholic Retreat 13 Seo 1993 08 



DeWitt Remembered 

NAME . 
~t, .... --=--:-:-::::-::---- - - - - - - - -E-:: 

DATE PAGE 

~in, DeWitt C. 
~hapin, DeWittJ:_. _ __ _ 
"hapin. Theodore 
Chapman, Andrew J. 

07 Ju_n 1993 
06 Nov 1995 
12 Jul 1993 
06 Nov 1995 
24 May 1993 
1~~pr 1997 
08 Dec 1996 

~happel, Henry 
'ci-1appe1'1.- :..:Am=y-'-- ---- - --- - - - -t:: 

~_pell, Enoch 
::happell, Gardner 
~~II. Gilbert 
,,...hapPell, Henry,-,-_ __ _ 
~ppell, Laura Jarie 

nR Dec 1996 
08 Dec 1996 
08 D_ec 1996 
08 Dec 1996 
08 Dec 1996- -

05 
e- -
06 
-
.OS 
07 
07 
07 

--
07 
07 
07 
'07 

£~11. Lucy {Allen) __ _ ,_ __ 
"hild James 

1
01 Mar 1993 06 _ 

Q!lild, Jane _ _ _ _ _ . 15 M_~ 1995 [09 
::hild Mark A. 15 May 1995 09 _ 
Qhild, Mark~-- _ 1101 Mar 1993 _ 06 _ 
Child Mark A. _18Jul 1994 08 
Christopher, C~o~r~n~e_li .a~ - --- --- ---+1~9 Jun 199§_ 07 
Christopher, Qeorge _ 19 Jun 1995 07 
Ghristopher, John __ 19 Jun 1995 07 
~s~her, Morgan_ 28 Nov 1994 
GhristQPJ:ler, Morgan 19 Jun 1995 07 

Q:l_urch, Chet (13 S~-'1~9
7
93::-- -t=-08::-- · 

~hurch, Chet 130 Aug 199,:-3--;06 
Glark's Mill 09 Nov 1994._ OR 
Glark, Donald__ 09 May 1994 04 
~ • .§.eorge T. 05 Sep 1994 06 
9-lark, ~ T. 08 Mar 1993 l03 _ 
grark, Henry P. 21 May 1993 ~ 5 
Glark Jane 05 Sep 1994 0§ _ 
Clark, Thelma - - -14 Mar _:!994 04 
:;ravev ~ ~'E._ 06 Jun 1994 04 
~Y!lY, - )21 Jun 1993 
~E!Y, Victor _ _ 08 Feb 199::-:3:-~--t04 _ _ 

7 J;;layton, - _ _ __ 02 Aug 1993 
Qlements, Julia _ ,09 Mav 1994 04 
~ments, Thomas J. ?4 May 1l'l9.-=3 _ _ _ ;-co.~s_ 
~in!on CountyJa_il _ 01 Mav 1995 09 
vlinton County J<!l!__ L7 Mar 1995 09 
Clinton County Jail 1 ;i Mar 1995 10 
"Jinton County Jail 10 Apr 1995 09 

::::::--::---1;;--;;---J 
~Q.n County News 18~Ju=:1~1;:9:;94::--_ - -f.U!l:::;-- -I 
9j_n_ton Express 18 Jul 1994 ~Uc!. ___ _ 

~.!lion House 15 Ma_y 1995 _ _ _,15 -
Qlinton House 

1
,09 Oct 1995 08 

glifilQll__Hou~ ____ 11 Jan 1998 _ _ 
Q![Q!on House 1 May 1995 09 _ 
r'linton Hou?e _ ___ 95 Sep 1994 QS _ _ 
~lon House 07 Jul 1996 08 
Clinton House 01 Mar 1993 06 

118 Jul 1994 08 

-

Clinton Republican 

5/17/02 
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NAME 
Clintonian 118 Jtil 1994 los _ 
Clintonian 01 Mar 1993 06 

~~- -+~ -
Clintonian~The-~·---- - - --- ---+1.S~_Mav 1995 09 _ 
i.;lub Roma 30 Aua 1993 06 
QQ.aj,e~ Jessie (Harris). 

I DATE IPAGE 

Coburn, (Elder) __ 12 Jul 1993 '"' 
•-ognac (steamboa!)__ _ _ __ 28 Mar 1994.,..,._-----i~ -
~ _(Gran.-'d,,.pa=,..) _ _ __ ------- -t.O:-:3:-'M~av':-:-1

7
99

7
3=----t::-c:--_ _ _ 1 

~ Ike _ _ _ _________ _ _ _ 15 Jul 1993=---t06,c:-_ --t 
Coin, Ken 20 Jul 1997 01_ 
~oJn, Ken 20 Jul 1997 _ _ ---,-.13 _ 
Coin Kittv {White) 
i.;oin, Marilvn 1 O Mav 1993,,_ __ ,1.,_ __ -1 

i.;oin, Sam o Jun 1994"-'-- - -too=---, 
i.;oin, Vernon:.__ ____ ___ 10 May 1993 
QQle (Sister)'--- - - -- 31 Jan 1994 _ _ _ f04:< _ 
Sole - _ 08 J.an 1996 .:>4 
vole, Char1-,-e_s_ _ _ _ D2 Jan 1995 106 

- - --t-:-----1 ~~. Gle.n-=n_,___ _ _ 11 SeJ:>o::....:.1"-995=-=--- - i=cO=--8 _ 
~ Monroe"'"--- - - 4 May 1993 05 
Cole, Mon.'-'roe=--- __ _ ___ _ _ ___ 04 Mar 1996:-I--- - t.::,ix~- i 
f'ole. William 12 Jul 1993 06 

~ - - -+,-=--
\,&C)k' s General Store 17 Jan 1994 05 
~. - 11 Oct 1993 _ _ --11_08,,--_

1 :::ook, - _ 07 A"" 1996 ~I&; 
~ook, - 30 Mar 199~7 _ _ __,lo

06

7 _ 
"ook - 05 ,t\pr 1993 
~ook. Abby '>6 Jan 1997 07 
~ Abigail ~17 May 1993 
Cogk, Abigail ~er 1996 
~ook, Abigai_l - - -- · 5 ~jl93 
'.:ook, Abig?Jl{W= il~li-=-am= s)'---- -- __ _ t-- - - - --+-----t 
i.;ook Amina 29 Jan 1993 

iJ8 

06 

~ook, Amina (Sim<m~o_n~s~>--- - --- --+-c- -- :::--- -t:=----I 
~Q.Q~, ~ _ _ _ 30 Mar 1::99:':7:-_-f[c'l7:----i 
~°-Ok, Afl:lo.~n _ _ ___ _______ _ 42~8~;~Al~nr~1~9~96:.,:__ _ _ ,,M,:::.._~ 
Cook, Am.9ri _ _ ___ _ 

1
,Q.Z..&;,r 1996 06 

r,nn1c Amon 8. ~9 Jan 1993 =~--- --- - --- --1~=~-~ - -+---
~ook, Charlotte (Herrick) - ------ +-- ----+------
i.;ook, c_c'la""r':"is-=-sa=--_ _____ _ ___ _ 06 Nov 1995 ____ -+--- ---t 

~~E~ r~1~99- 5 _ _ ~-~-~ 
•-ook Elisha ~8 Apr 1996 08 
~ook, Emily Oc.c7_0~e~c=--19~9'--'7 _ _ _ 1O _ 
Cook, Estell . .=a ___ _ _ _ 

C:ook, Estella"----- - -- _____ _ -t2~!9-=J.an 1-c-99,..,3,--- - +---- - _ 
~ George 12 Oct 1992 

,_ 

~ook Georoe 25 Arn" 1994 
.;ook, George 12 Jul 1993 
Gook, George H. 17 Max 1993 
~' Geor_oe W. [Jf; Nov 1995 -
~ t,Jenry 30 Mar 1997 
Cook, Ida 07 A!Jr 1996 

07 
U6 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME DAJ6 PAGE 
Q9okLJoseph 12 Jul 1~93 llfl 
Qook, Joseph -- 07 Apr 1996 i06 
Cook, JosePh 2!1,Aor 1996 

-
08 

<;;_~Joseph W. 07 Jul 1996 08 
Cook, Loretta 06 Nov 1995 -Qgg_!<, Nan!,)'. A -· ~ 7 Apr 1996- [06 
"ook. Nancv Alta 

;8 Apr 1996 08 
r.ook. Viola 29 Jan 1993 -
COOk, _Viola "Ola" 5Apr1993 ~ 
~ook, Will[am He.!!!)>'.___ 30 Mar 1997 7 -
t;:ook. William Hen__LY. Harrison 17 Ma):'.1993 ! .. 
Cook. William Henr">; Harrison QSApr 1993 

~ ~oole~_ronia 20 Oct 1996 
-

0?_0le~hronia 01 Mar 1993 []fi 

~ .fey, Sophronia 09 Nov 1992 08 
Coolel:'., Sophronia 26Apr 19~ 8A 
C.QQ!l:'.._ Sall~ 07 Dec 1997 10 
~n. Alfred R. ~j16 Nov 1997 11 
Cortland. - _lQJ Mar 1993 06 -
i;.ortright, James ~ 4 M~ 1993 05 
,r.ostigan, Jim ,14 Seo 1_~7 06 
e--?stigan, Shirlel:'. 114 Seo 1997 loo -
votfon, Max !10 Ma):'.1993 -r.overdal~ (Penp ell &} 27 Sen 1993 06 
Qg_wan (Mrs) 22 Aug 1994 10 
"owan - j08 Jan 1996 04 
,...owan 

19Sep1~- '[Jfi 

Q[~s Christian n7 Dec 1997 10 
r.urren, Glori<3. 14 Mar 1994 04 ·-r..ushway,_- 17 Nov 1996 14 
~utler - 17Ma):'.19J3 -"utler Bonnie -
':utler. Bonnie 

. 
23 Mar 1994 04 

":utler. Bonnie -
18 Aua 1996_ 06 

Cutler, Bonnie ~Apr1993 lJl:i 
" utler Bonnie Jan 1997 ).()7 
,&llfil, Bonnie ~ 3Aug 1997 12 
":utler Donovan Wright ~ 6 Nov 1997 11 -
Cutler, Kathi):'.!! 10 Mav 1993 -
qutler. Marc 26 Jul 1993 06 
"utler Marc ~3 Mar 1994 04 
"utler Maud ~9 Jan 1993 ,.. -:;_utler. Maud 26 Jul 1993 06 
Cutler, Maud 18Aug 1996 06 
r.utJer, Neil -
,E><!_gue, Linda 09 Nov 1992 08 
~gue,.Yera - . 14 Mar 1994 04 
,!@)_ocBar 17 Jan 1994 05 
rlalman Brothers Hardware lfl<l Feb 1997 00 
Dalman, - ]22 Au,a 1994 '10 
Dalman Bill ~ Mar 1993 us 
0alman. Shirley 14 Mar 1994 04 

. 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME .. 
DATE PAGE. 

l:)an_a,R~ -- - 124 Mav 1993 05 
Q.ance .!:fall Dai!Y 

111 Jan 1993 14 
Qfil)iels, Robert --1<l 01 May_1995 
Darling, Frank !24 May 1993 15 
navies Dorothy _____ ~ 8J9n1993 __ ~-Davison Joel - 4May1993 OS 
Q .. ~.\', Daiwin H. /16~ov1997 11 
Da:r:, Ernest 16 Nov 1997 11 
Oay, Eva L 16 Nov 1997 111 -Dean Gerda (Jay~} 

----1Je8oer. Lucy 10 May 1993 -
Decatur, Emma (Hawk) -Decatur, James 1.Q_May 1993 ,__ 

--Decker Irene !23 Mar 1994 n4 
"elp, (~randpa & Grandma) 21 Dec 1992_ -Delta Mills -

09 Nov 1992 08 -- --- -Derham, Jack "Ra)(' 27Seo 1993 n1s 
herham Ray 111 Sep 1°995 __ OIL_ 
Derham Reva__(TreadweJJ) __ 
Ql!sere~ ~1 Jun 1993 ,-
Jetwiler, June 13Aor 1997 n7 
Devereaux. Deann 14 Mar 1994 04 
nevereaux, Elizabeth -- ?7., Aug_ 1994 , 10 
Devereaux Elizabeth 10 May 1993 -
nevereau>< (\,1aude __ 

~ 

n9 May 1994 04 
OeVine Andy 7 Sep 1993 06 
DeWitt 09 Nov 1992 08 
DeWitt Cemete_ry 03 Ma),' 1993 --
JeWrtt Cemetery 17 May 1993 ... 
neWitt Cemetery !06 -19 Sep 1994 
Q_!!Witt Cemetery -

11 Jan 1998 -DeWitt Cemetery 14 Jun 19~3- ~ -DeWitt Community Qt)yrch .Q.7 Dec 1997 10 - -DeWitt Cqngregational Church 07 Qec 1997 1_0 __ 
DeWitt Comet Band 02 Jan 1995 06 
n,,witt Fire Barn 09 Feb 1997 Q6_ - · DeWitt Girls Glee Club 14 Mar 1994 14 
DeWitt Granae 18 Jan 1993 06 
DeWitt Grang_!! tfall 11 Jan 1993 ,M 
DeWitt Grist Mill 12 Feb 1996 log 
new,tt Grist Mill 12 Dec 1994 10 
neW,tt Hardware 09 Feb 1997 !O!l 
OeWrtt High School .10 ""!ay: 1993 -

11M - -newitt tf[gh School 09 May 1994 
n..wm High School "Panthers" 09 Feb 1997 06 

1~ -neWitt Hotel OA Sep 1994 -DeWitt Memorial BuildiQ_Q 19 Jul 1993 
DeWitt Memorial Buildiryg 15 Feb 1993 04 
newitt Mill 28 Nov 19g_4 
DeWitt Motor 02 Jan 1995 06 
neWitt Normal School 26 Jul 1993 06 -
neWitt Ox Roast -.. 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

DeWitt Public Library ------ -i=09~Feb 1997 06 
neWitt PublLc library - - - - - -+ITT=5 Feb 199c:.3 __ -f04"-'---I 
,?eWitt Rebekah lodge Joa Nov 199,-'=3:____4'"""~ -
~itt Republican _ _ ___ _ 18 Jul 1994 08 
:lAWitt School 122 Auo 1994 10 -
DeWitt Township Hall 11 Sep 1995 
~itt Uni.on School __ 2 Feb 1993 
D_eWitt Women's Club __ 15 Feb 19~ 
DeYoung.- ~ 

D8 . 

04 

[;>ieter, Ada _______ ---- -------l"'-0·"8=--.:F:-e:-b-:1993 04 
~- _____ 12M·n~~~1~9~00~~~-3~~~~-
Dills. - _ 30 Aug 1993 j00

06 

_ 
QjHs, -- ;,,; Jul 1993 I, 

Dills, Abbie E. 16 Nov 19'-=9":7 _ _ -+1'-1'---
Dills, Bob __ 11 Sep 1995 08 
Q!Jls, C.B .. __ _ _ _ ___ ·-- ---l"oo"'-Jun_,1-"-9"'94"------ l'n,,.4 _ 
Dills, Ella (Bowk.e~r~)__ __ __ 

Dills, Estella {Coo=k\'----- ----- -1 - - - __ __ ·-1--- -1 
fllils, G~ 16Nov1997 11 
Dills Gerry 09 Mav 199~4- ---104....c.. _ _ , 

Dills Helen 09 May 1994 __ _,~ --
Dills, Helen A. 16 Nov 1997 11 
Dills Maria _ _ _ __ 11 Apr 1994 [_15 
[)ilfs William 11 [\pr 1994-:..:.... __ f"oo"'----
Qj!ls.,_ Winfield "Scof!'.' __ - --- ~ 1 ~1 .. .,,9,...,,94--'-----1'06"" _ 
Doak, Jaek O Mav 1993 --- -~ ~ =-~---+---, 
Q.<?_ty, Albert Howard 116 '--'N"'ov,.__:.c199=.c.7 _ _ ..,1_,_1 __ 
Dotv. Lila 09 May 1994 04 

-~- - -'--I 
Q._ough~e~ _ 10 May 1993·-=---+--
Downer, B. 104 Mar 1996 !08 -~r. David 17 ~Ju=l-1~99~5~ - -;r ... "---t 

Dresser, David 16 Mar 1997 
Dresser, Jane (Grilley,) _ ________ -+ 
nryer, Newell /'... 124 May 1~3::. __ F05=- _ 
Q(Yer, Sarah F. - ------- ---+1~6~N~o ... v_1~99 ....... 7_-i1_1 
~ham. - 30Aug 1993 .. 06 _ 
_Dunham, May 13 Sep 1993 08 
Dunham, Mav - 27 Sep 1993 loo 
Qynham, Paul 08 Nov 1993 ~ 
Dunn James ~4 May 1993 l05 
nunn Janet Eo ~ -1'-"993~ ~~-~:t-L,i---~-~~: 
nunn Janet M Feb 1993 !04 
Dunneba~ Anna Mar.i_,,a'-!H..,_,ec::inc:.le,:,i,_,n _____ -to_9 Oct-::...:1c.::9.::c95:::....._ -f0"'8'---
gynnebaek, John na Oct 1995 ns 
~neback, Katharine (Thome) 
!;astern Star 06 Jun 1994 _ _ -f0e...4~ _ 
!:astern Star 31 Jan 1994 04 
<=aston 25Aor 1994.~_-+04~ - _ 
~.rps Stove SlJ,2e _ _ _______ --;18 Jul 1994 08 
Edwards Stove Shoo /Mrsl 01 Aug 1994 .08 ,-~ 
l:dwards, A.H. (Mrs) 18 Jul 1994 08 
"'Jdridoe's Harctware 17 Jan 1994 tos 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME 
~ DATE PA~ 

EUwanoe[,l)aniel --09 Ma):'. 1994 04 
Elsie Mill 22 Mar 1993 1

07 
EIVs Collectibles 09 Nov 1992 ~ -
Elv. (Mrs) nq Nov 1992 -- -

08 
Emery, Alma (Foreman) 

108Mar1993 

--
~ry.,_Clifton 

:08 Mar 1993 
03 ·-" merv0 Earl 
03_ 

~mery0 !'_,laud _ _ 10s Mar 1993 03 
~ _'i'...£_er1< - 08 Mar 1993 03 
EmeCY.JiYilliam 24 May 1993 05 
~11)~1)', William OS Mar 1993 03 
!;§.I.er, Martha 07 Dec 1997 10 
~ er. W .P. (Rev) -,070~1997 10 
Estes James M. 1~1997 07-
~&AM Lodge 1fi Jun 1994 h'1 -- -f~ rair,j\gnes (Pike) 
Fair James u,-, Jan 1997 
eaiver, Clyde 16 Nov 1997 
Faiver Flossie 16 Nov 1997 11 
~mill(_ Barbershop 19 Oct 1992 04 
Farrell, John H. 16 Nov 1997 11 
Farrier, Hazel -· ----

~ _Mav 1994 :l4 
• arrier, Hazel 03 Oct 1994 08 Faust Karen 

2O0ct 1996 08- -
Felzke, Kathleen ho Ma~ 1993 - -
li:erguson, Charles 10 Mav 1993 -Ferguson,C_hauncey tO Oct 1996 Q8 
~ _uson, Chuck □1 Jan 1996 08 
Ferguson, Flora Mae 14 Mar 1994 04-
Ferguson, Norma 01 Jan 1996 OR -~ erguson, Norma 10 May 1993 -... irst of America 18 Jan 1993 06 
~itz Blacksmith Shop u8 Feb 1993 04 

-

Fletcher Jennie (Parksj 
Hinn, John 24 May 1993 D5 
!:J.ood, Ann 28 Nov 1994 l 
Flood Cliff :>R Nov 1994 
Horian Bert 

,OB Jan 1996 IQ4 
,roo Yir'\9 Restaurant_ 09 Nov 1992 08 
Foo Yina Restaurant 06 Jun 1994 04 -

01 Jai;i 1996 Foo Ying Restaurant _ 08 
Foo Yi119 Restaurant 01 Aug 1994 08 
Forbes. Agnes (Pik~ 
... orbes, Eugene 28 Aor 1996 08 
rorbes, Eunice 26 Apr 1993 !SA_ rorbes, Eunice "Eliza" ?0 Oct 1996 08 
Forbes/Fobes, Eunice 01 Mar 1993 06 ---Fordj,arage 09 Feb 1997 06 
Foreman. Alma 08 Mar 1993 03 
Foreman Catherine (Roberts) 
~ 

Foreman, Samuel 
".=~;ler, Barbara (Fuerstenau) 

08 Mar 1993 03 



DeWitt Remembered 

NAME. 
~eanette"--- - 14 Mar 1994 04 
Freeman, AbbX (Qoo's)__ I - ---t,---1 

DATE PAGE 

~eman, Abigail (Cook} ------ - - - ;-. -

Freeman, Phineas2s Jan 1_'--:9'::9-:-7---t-:□..,...7 _ 
t:F,-r_ee_ m_a~n~ P,..,h=in~e~a~s _ _ __________ -+0,5 Apr 1993 F06c-=---_-1 
rreeman, Phineas 17 Mav 1993 
_f~ernan., Phineas R0 ________ 24 May_1~99- 3 _ _ -;0C'"5~-i 
rrieale, John _ _____ -f/2"'6"--0ct=, 1997 08 _ 
F_riegle, Maria @~a~u~erl=e=>~---------,· ·-·--
"' uerstenau School 22 Feb 1993 

---- ------F:~7""--':-'::=-- -1- - -l 
cuerstenau, Barbara_____ ___ _ 10 May 1993 _ _ -;-- --t 

~ stenau, Beatri~'--- ------- 10 Mav 1993 
ruerstenau, Clarence 10 May 1993 
ruerstenau Maraaret -- 10 May 1993 ~ -

,urgason. - 130 Aug J 993 106 

I-

Furgason, Charles _11 Dec 1995--7 10 _ 
~~son,. Charles (Mrs) _ __ __ !27 ~997 _ __ rJ9=---i 

Furaaso_n, Edith _ -tc1-:1-:DC"e,..:c:....1c:9"'9'='5 __ +1'-"0'- _ 
curgason, Effie Ellen 11 Dec 1995 10 
Furgason. Ellen (Keeney) 
_1,1rgason E~l...,s_ie___ _ ___ 111 Dec 1995 1 o_ 
rurgason Ettie 11 Dec 1995 10 
~aason, Feron___ ___ 11 Dec 1995 1 o 
E!:.i!9?Son, Finis 11 Dec 1995_ --!-'1'-"0'"--l 
Furgason, Flo.~yd~_ _ _ _ ___ 16 Aug 1993 .. _ = _ 
Furgason, Floyd,--.,---,---- -------;J1 Dec 1995 10 
ruraason Francis McArthur 11 Dec 19~ 10 

-,=~ -1::!! r gas on, Grace Baldwin 11 Dec 1995 1 O 
F~n. James 11 Dec 1995 10 

+-c--_, 
'.'urgason, Lola Miller ~11 Dec 1.995 10 
Furaason, Olive (Averi_l_lL) ---------;-,,.--
Gardner's Hotel __ 01 Jan 1996 08 

1.,...,.--; ~[l~~ Stor_e__ _ __ 1 Jan 1996 08 
§.er'dnerLJ.W. 13 Sep 1993 us 
Garlock, Velma 09 May 1994 04 
Garver, Joan (Pikl:!.l~----
Gillett, - 30 Aug 1993 106 

t:~~_i,1::-"le-::tt~. G=:-1:--en- n-~=:_-=_- - - ---- ----,09 Mav 1994 _ _ !E04c:'---l 

~lletf,l(a=ctccce__ ·---- - ---,"'D3"-O_ct 1994 /o8 _ 
Glassford, Velma-~ 1n~1b;;b""i,-ts,,,n ___ ____ -+1'-'9'-'AP-""-r-"19=93,__-l'u'-".5'----l 
~o'e!:1, Benjamin 07 Dec 199,2"'-- -+-- - -l 
Gooch, Betsey 07 Dec 1992 1-- - ---1 
qooeh, Betsey 14 Dec-,1c::99=2- -
GOOCh, Lucy (Boyington) 

Gooch, Mary - - - ----- -t:14 Dec 1992 
l,;ooch, Mary ~ 7 Dec 1992 
Gooch,,..;M,_ary=-'----- - - 1 3 Feb 1995 
Gooch,. Oli-'v~e _ _ ____ __ 14 Dec 19~9~2~_ 
Gooch, Olive 07 Dec 19~ _ 
'Go~ale O.M. (Rev) 07 Dec 1997 

-
'09 

Goodale, S. /Mrs) 07 Dec 1997 
Goodrich Cementery 04 Oct 1997 

10 
11 

5/17/02 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

G<Jodrich Cemetery 11 Jan 1998 
Goodrich Schoo.~!___ _ 07 Dec

0

~ 1~9,...,9~2- --t_-- -
1::ioodrich School D4 Oct 1997 11 

Goodrich Sc-'ch"'oo"71 ----===---~------- 2 Feb 1993 _ ---t~----l 
(-ioodrich, Alanso~n~------- __ j22 Feb 1993 - _ 
~oodrich Alanson ~ 04 091 1997 11 
~richi Sarah 4 Oct 1997 11 
~oodselL Floyd E. ~ 6 Nov 1997~ - 7 11 
~sell, Lyle R. 16 Nov 1997 11 __ . 
Goodsell. Rose 16 Nov 1997 11 _ 
,c;rand Army of the Republic '4 May 1993 05 ·-
Grand Army of~~ ~eoublic 17 M~ 1_99~~3'---_-+----, 
c;range 06 Jun 1994 ~ 
~IWJ_ger, Flora 1 Sep 19,..,9~2'-----tj0,_8, __ -
Great N<?(them Train __ _ - + 16C"'Ma.:...r -:"'19:':9'::'2'---_-f06::c--
Green Harrv 1_9 Apr 1993 ios -
Green Johnson ~ 1997 /o? 
Green, Sarah S. 11 Jan 1993:--- --;,,]64- -

Green, Zelma /Tibbits) 19 Apr 19.::'9:':3::---!0':"5'--1 
Grier, John H. 16 Nov 1 =-99:::-'7:--- +11'----f 
~riffin, Ph'.{llis ~8 Nov 1994::--'--- -ir _ _ _ 
Griffin. R~ ~8 Nov~1~99~4-'----! 
:;rilley, (Mrs) □9 Nov 199208 -
3rilley, Betsey (Cushman?l _ _ _ ____ +:---:---=-: 

~lley, Jane 16 Mar 1997 06 
Grillev, Samuel 16 Mar 1997 .06

08 

__ 
~ld, Johry___ 01 Jan 1996 --F----l 
~old, Thel(Tll!_ 08 Feb 1993 04 
Griswold$ cc-::choo-=c,I :---:-:----------01 Jan 199::--c-6.,-__ 08 
~swold's Ford Dealership 17 Jan 1994 05 
Griswold L.J. "Pete·· l'\9 Feb 1997 06 

-=-=-----t='-- -:.roaer, Carrie /Kee"'n-"e'-'.L.y) ___ _____ -t-=-:- -:-::c=---t:-:-- -1 
.~ross. George~-- - - -- 02 Jan 1995 06 

' . --- - --;=- -
§JJilds, Jane--:-- -:---- - - - 07 Dec J99~ o __ 
Guisenhafer, Jacob 24 May 1993_ . /os 
Gunderman. Edward A. lPll Nov 1993 :uti 

Gunn;;on /Sister)=-'-"-- ----__ - -+6~11 Jan 1994 04 _ 
~,:ini5.0l!, - 04 Mar 1996 08 
~ison Alta 09 Mav 1994 04 
Gunnison Alta 08 t:,Jov 1993 06 
Gunnisonville Ceme=t=eiy.,____ 08 Nov 199""3'------1'06=-- -1 
i:._unnisonville l?_to~r~e-,--_ _________ 26 Jul 1993"-----tl06,,., . _ 
f-laggerty, Diana (Miller) ··-
!Halterman, Dutch D9 Feb 1997 --.,r.l_t:> __ _ 
Halterman. Effie ----;-:16 Nov 1~~7,----+1;--;1,--__ 
Halterman P.E. .1!5 Nov 1997 11 
1Haltennan Peter -- --,106 Jun 1994 104 
!:!_?llli!ion, Emeryoa Jan 1996:---i=--=-04_ 
Hamilton, Emery 12 Feb 1 . ..,9'-"96-=-- -f3=2'---., 
Hamilton Emerv 01 Jan 1996 !oa 

~ OATE PAGE. 

Hammond. Grace 03 Oct 1994 08 
Hanson, Fave 11 Oct 1993 08 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAIIE DATE PAGE 
Hanson, Faye 04 Oct 1997 11 
Hanson Fave 17 Jan 1994 05 -:!?_~ F ave -
Hanson, Faye 09 Oct 1995 .08 
~nsq_n, F al(e 01 Mar 1993 06 
Hanson Linda 14 Mar 1994 04 
~ardman, Clare 16 Nov 1997 11 
~ardman. Lana (Smit) 
l-larlow School -- 19 Anr 1993 05 
l-larlow, Albert 30 Mar 1997 07 
l-larlow 0 . 30 Mar 199.7 ,q 
l-lamish D~lma 

!30Aug 1993 [06 
Hamis_l), Don - ~30 Al,19 1993 06 
Hamish, Don 08 13 Se_e 1993 -~mish, Don 27 Sep 1993 06 ___ 
Harner, Armance 16 Nov 199L 11 
Harper, Eddie 16 Nov 1997 11 
Harver, Gl_adys 16 Nov 1997 11 -flaro.ar Jane 08 Dec 1996 07 
~ r, Jennie 05 Seo 1994 [Jfi 

Ha~ussell !,s Nov 1997 11 
Harrington, James.F. loo Nov 1997 ~ --Harris, Jessie May 1994 
Harris/Hill Loren l2_LSeo 1992 08 __ 
Harrisse, Hen!Y ~ n 1993 --
~ .Cliff 09 Feb 1997 06 
t@!!. DorothyJ.Reed)_ 

--Hascall - 18 Jul 1994 98_ 
~th, Elm_a_ -- 09 May 1994 04 
Hath James 24 M<!}' 1993 05 -Hath/Heath, Betsey 08 Dec 1996 i07 
t!athawav Emilv '8 Nov 1994 
Haviland., Charles E. '4 May 1-993 05 
t:@.vi1ang,_Dave 28 Nov 1994 
flaviland ~.9v 28 Nov 1994 
ttaviland, Yvonne (Hickerson) r~,m H~ - 10 
Hawk Emma - -Hawk, Joam 

10 Ma.x 1 993 

04 -14 Mar 1994 
Hawk, Phyllis 114Mar1~ lo4 ,---
Haves Georoe L. . 16 N.9v 1997 1_1_ 
ttayner. Edi.th 13 Seo 1993 tia 
!i_~th, Jerome 24 May 1993 05 
Heil Bessie 09 May 199<1 04 
Neifer Addie 16 Nov 1997 11 
➔eiler, Daniel 16 Nov 1997 11 
rleiler Elizabeth 09 Mav 1994 04 ··-
lieiler, JoseP-hine 09 May 1994 04 
Heiler Theodore 24 M?Y 1993 µ5 -Heinlejn Anna Maria 09 Oct 1995 08 
Heitmeyer, Rebecca roct 1997 11 -Henninn - 7 Apr 1997 09 



DeWitt Remembered 

Hennina. - 21 Jun 1993 !-
E-~c"e"'n. ,_,ni,..,-nt1,.'-:Rh~in:.::e"-:---- ------=--=--=--=--=-=-=-~l09~ M~ 1994-- 1o~ 

DATE PAGE 

Henning, Ronalccd _ ______ _ ___ t:1::'0-':'May_ 1993 -
Henninn Victor 09 May 1994 04 
r-- -H.epfer. - ?1 Jun 1993 r--

1:J.epfer, Catherine __ 6 Oct 1997 08 
Hepfer Jacob 76 Oct 1997 08 __ 
Hepfer, John Conrad 26 Oct 1997 08 
Hepfer, Mary (Waller} 
Herrick Charlotte 
Herrick, Charlotte ~~--- --
Hewitt (Sister}-:c---- - --- - - -
Hewitt_f'hato Co. _ _________ _ 
1-/_ewitt -
~ti. Donald ____ _ 
tfewitt, Edmond/Edward 
Hewitt, Edwin [Hewitt, Ja~n~e=t-,-Lee ___ _ _ ___ __ _ 

H~tt Lyrr,an ·~~---
Hewitt. Mila 

8Aor 1996 08 
'E...t,pr 1996 - 06 
31 Jan 1994 ()4 

19 Oct 1992 04 
12 Mav 1996 04 
D9 May 1994 (04 .. 

05-124 May 1993 

-08 Nov 1993 06 
05 Jul 1993 06 
11 Jan 1993 h4 - ,__ ___ 

lo5 __ :,4 May 1993 
13Aor 1997 .. 07 --Hewitt. William =----,---

,!:!! a::::tti, ""'M'""a":'ri"ly-'"n-"(B'"'r"'o~w-'"n'-=le-"e,) _ --- - - - - -+-,- - -,--- -+-
Hiatt William 10 May 1993 L -
Hickerson, Cl:-a-re_n_ce_ ___ ______ 110 May 1991 --

Hickerson, Doroth~""e~a ____ - --- -+_1_0May __ 19_9_3 _ '7 _ 

t-H~ick~ e~rs~o~n~Y~v~o~n~ne~ - --- --- ----;19 Sep 199_4 __ 
1
06 __ ~-i 

-lickey, Ma~~seh (Rev) 17 Nov 1996 14 ,.:: --- - --;--~~~,:---+,--- -
ick.ey.cManasseh (Rev).__ 27 Mar 1995 9~--

lliicks, Barbara 19 Jul 1993 ,07 
~ : Ea-rf-en-e_·~~-~--- - - - -- _ 1_4_M_a_r 1994 __ •kJ4=-:---i 
Hill Bob 18 J_an 199? 06 
!:![II, Bob 06 Dec 1993 05 
~o_b-,--___ - - - ------l-'1-:'-1-"J=anc:..:.;19::.::9::::3 __ --f™"-'---1 
Hill Cortland ~7 Feb 1995 io8 
Hill, Courtland __ !13 Feb 1995 0cc:9_

7 Hill Loren11 _Oct 1993 08 
Hill, Lucinda (Reese) - --- --- ----1::-::--:--:---c::-::--:-- - t:--:---1 
Hill. Mark ____ - --r23_Mav 1994 04 

H"'il.:...I ~M=:a,-.,rk,'-------::-- ~-- - - ------,-1 Sep 1992 08 ··-
Hill, !Vlartha (Locher) 
Hill Minnie (Norris) -------- --1------,.- -
!:Jill, Olive (Goocti)., __ - - ----- -+:-:-::---:-:-::-:---1=-
l-lill Sandy ni:; Dec 1993 OS 
'-"'-"-' 04_-lj_!![,_San__dc,_v _ _ _ _ 11 Jan 1993 __ -i-

Hill, Sanrlv 18 _Jan 19~3 CJ6 _ _ ,- . 

Hill Steohe:=n'---------------1:1::4-::D~e~c~:1-::9792~---;---- , 
Hill, Ste_p-'"he"'n'------ - _ ___ __ 

7
_()~7 Dec 1992 ~ _ 

!:fill.on, - _ 18 Jul 1994 oa 
t1ilts, Hele_n -!1'~3'-'F::=eb":-"1"::99'::"5"=.-:=_-:=_-:=_~~09~ -i 
Hines, Polly 75 Apr 1994 04 
Hines. Polly 07 ADr 1996 06 
Hixson Eliza 12 May 1996 /o4 

5/17/02 



DeWitt Remembered 5117102 

NAME 
t-lockenbu~ 08 Nov 1993 1ni:; ' - - ----- --- - -f:'"---'-'=-...!..::'..=-- -~-,,ollister, Jo~se=pc:.:hc..____ ______ _ 

1
07 Dec 1997 10 __ 

4olfv Martha 107 Dec 199-'-7 __ -110_ 
4olmes, Josephine 28 Nov 1994 
jpJton CJ. 04 Oct 1997, _ _ -+'-11 _ 
1omer Brazee & Co. - - ---f'M~J~u'-'n-'1"'-99:,;4:;.__---f'04""· _ 
!::!.<?!.akJ - 19 Sep 1994 06 
Hotellinn Floyd 16 Nov 1997 11 
~J!ing,f!gvd 16Nov19-cc9,...7 _ _ 

1
11 _ 

Houston, Matthew 17 Jul 1995 
'lowe, George t;,4 May 1993:'.-_-!h~5:'._-J 
1owe11 Hiram ~4 May 1993. _ _ ➔iOS=---J 
j_oyt0 Elizabeth 07 Dec=--1'-'9'-"9~7 _ _ +'1-=-0- --t 
~.,Biley A __ n7 Dec 1997 1 O 
ll:!2Y!,_ Sarah 07 Dec_ 1'-'99"'-'-7----;_1Q__ 
Hubbard Charles 24 Mav 1993 !05 
Hubbard, Jesse ___ - --- ~16 Nov 1997 11 
!--fubble, Waltei 17 Jul 1995 --

~ -=:'":--'7=:c::-- --t=- -Hubbl~~Walter 13 Feb 19,.:,9:::c5 __ -1'M,,_,,__-! 
~ble, Walter __ 7 Feb 1995 ~8 

~gett, Agnes 1? N>rc_1:--=9c::.93=-- -~F5"-
;'j_tJg_gett. J .S. 24 Mav 1:,:99:=:3=---+l2"°s'--
~!l.9ett Sarah 19 Aor 1993. ___ ,o=-s __ 

l!:!gggett, Thomas J._:,:9~Apr~":'199,c~3 _ _ tn,:::.s __ 
Hunhes, - 19 Sep 1994 06 

"-"-~-
Hunt John 27 SElf)_,1_,,99::::3"-- -106=-- --1 
Hunt, Rosalee 14 Mar 1994-"-----i:04'--'----l 
HuoJ. - 21 Jun 1993 --
Huot~, -----------------f:7-=-,a-"J"'un~ 19""9::.3,:--

Huot Flora (Wixom) 

-- DATE PAGJ; 

· 'uot, Francois "Frank" 71 Jun 1993 
~~t,_lsabell -,---- _ _ _ -t§1 Jun 1993 
,':!_l!.ol, Jean Louis "John" 1'!1 Jun 1993 

Huot John l14Jun1~99~3;---+- - ---I 
!:fuo~ John Peter 121 Jun 1~-:,:3 __ 

4
~---1 

Huot, Julius F. 121 Jun 1993 
!:tuot, M. !21 Jun 1993 
!;!.uo_!, Nlarian Cl~a~re'--- - ~1._Jun 1993 
Huot. Polin Ballv "Pauline" '21 Jun 1993 

. 

Huot Salinda _ ___ - ---- ----t~'c-1'-J=-:u"-ncc1'=""993:-__ -+-- ---1 
t!!!OI, Virginia F2'-'-1-"J-=un"-'-1"'99""3'---+---i 
Huot, Virginia . _ _ _ ____ 14 Jun 1993 

Huot/Hout, Jean=:...:L=:ou=is'-----------t:-1-:-4-':J-"un"-:-199=3=-
'iuoUHout, Marie 14 Jun 1993 --1-- ---1 
Hurd Ceme,:.-.te::.:ry.,___ _ ___ _ n3 May 1993 

~~r~~-~- ---------------j~14::-:':Se~!P"--:'199::::'-7:---ED6':---i 
-turd, Frances __ _ ___ r,□~·9~M!!!ae.ivc...1~99-=4 __ -l'n,::,•4'----l 
"urd Helen 07 Dec 1997 10 
'lurd Herbert 09 Mav 1994 04 
Hurd. Lucinda 7 4Auo 1997 11 

Husted. Beu.'"'la"-'h'--- --------F.2::-97Jan 199;cc3'----+-i=--, 
!Huston Louisa 12 Oct 1992 I-



DeWitt Remembered 

HAME 
lf:lutchins, Carol (Klaver) 

.DATE PAGE 

r:-H~uv•Ck~ , P'-:h":"e'-'b-=-e _ _ _ ___ ___ _ _ --E'?OQct1996_ ----,r08 __ 
Iddings, Em~ 02 Aug 1993 
lndepende~n __ ce=-=D=ay,_=.-:::_-:::_-:::_-. _-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_--,712~Jul 1993~ - ---+loo=-----i 

ndians 28 Jun 1993 '"' 
,!Jldians 09 Nov 1992 08 _ 
Indians 19 Oct 199_? ---t·™~ 

F.rn"'"'d'::'ia=n~s- ------ -------~i:'.0='{8..cN,_,,oC!.v..!1
7
99:"3"-- -f''ni-~ ----l 

Indians 27 Mar 1995 09 
lndi-an_s_ 17 Nov 1996 14 

r.·,~~-.e,~rs~o-"11~·~s: M: _•·c..11:::::::::::~--=:-_=:-_=:~=---_-_-_-_,tt"-D9··--=-N=o~v~1~99-~2:::~
7
J°fl;-8----i 

ngersou - 11 Jan 1993 ~ 
Ingram, Calvin - ---i-24~ May 1993 _:Q?_ 
Jan's Aooarel 17 Jan 1994 05 

,-;:;:---J_--:---i 
:!_ayne's Pharin_ a_cy~ - --- --- - ---108c=:-!i!.n 1~9::::96:-_-t.04=--
,!ayne, Gerda 19 Jul --'1-=-9~93=----,=-u7,_--f 
Jayne, Gerda 09 Mav 1994 --, 04=---'-- --; ·.:.:.c=------ - - ----
~yne, John E._ 28 Nov 1994 
,,!e__Qison, Williacri F. (Sheriff)_ _ __ 127 Mar 1_99-2_ _m -= 
Jennison Levi (Dr) _j1L May 1996 1

1

0_4 __ 
Jennison, Levi (Dr) ~ Mar 1993 

7
,07:'3:--I 

Johnson Daniel B. 13 Anr 1997 '07 
ohnson, J.A. 16 Nov 1997 11 

l ohnson, Mary 16 Nov 1997 11 
ohnston, Kathy 18_M_ay 1997 7A 

Jones Charlie 11 Sep 1995 08 
--Jones Earl c_ 16 Nov 199?_ 11 

Jydge, Lisa 18Ma.Y 1997 7A 
KahbeAie, Jol}i,_ =¥Mar 1995 _ Q_9 __ 
Kauffman. Christian -@-Mar_ 1!,93 __ +-- - , 
~uffman Emma ~y 1994 D4 
<awy_awsome 117 Nov 1996 14 
~am_eyJ._i;l_ridget /17 Nov 1996 14 _ 
~tj( sAppliance g 3 Oct 1994 n3 
Keck's Annfiance J!)8 Feb 1993 04 
~ . George 126 Jul 1993 06 
Keck, George 104 Mar 1996 08 
Keck GegrQe (Mrs) 04 Mar 1996 _ Q_8, _ _, 
Keenev, Alanson 11 Dec 1995 1 O 
Keeney, Carrie 11 Dec 1995 10_ 
~~Y, Edward 

1

11 Dec 1995 10_ 
Keeney. E;llen _ 11 Dec 1995 1 o 
Keeney, James 11 Dec 1995 1 O r--
!5eeney, Joseph 11 Dec 1995 1_ 0 
~ne)' Nicholas 11 Dec 19~5 10 
Kelly, Alan 10 Mav_1993 -
~jy,_Gla~s __ 19 Jul 1993 !07 
Kent Betsy.,,.,.,_ -,-_ ____ _ __ --f-'1__,1_,,Je,a,_,_n...!1_,,_99,,,3"---fn",4'---I 
~J'.lh. Eli~ (Hixson) _ _______ - -+~~ --:--c-cc-::,----lb 
Kent Peter M. b 2 May 1996 04 -
Kern's Orchestra 10 Mav 1993 
Keves Viroinia (Huot) 

5/17/02 



DeWitt Remembered 

NAME 
Kiebler. Gretchen 

DATE PAGE 

iebler, Richa"-rd=-----­
<ino Carol 
~Ja_n_e _ _ ___ _____ _ 

J<irchen -
Kirchen Barbara (H=.=ic'-'ks=..) _ _ __ _ 
t(irchen. Jake 
Klaver - -

14 Mar 1994 
10~1993 
14 Mar 1994 
14 Mar 1994 
i?? _Aug 1994 

19 Jul 1993 
08 Mar 1993 __ 
05 Sep 1994 

04 

-
,04 

04 
10 

-
07 
03 
06 
05 19 Ae!: 1993 

!S!.i3ver. -
~er. Anna_ ---- --------+ 
Klaver, Bertha (Tibbits) _ ______ -~.--- - ----l----1 

t<)aver Carol 19 Anr 1993 05 __ 
~ver, Carol 14 Mar 1994 04 
Klaver, Charlie 05 Sep 1994 00 -Klaver, Charlie 1j Nov 1994 .ps

5 Klaver, Claren~ 19 Apr 1993 _ _ -+'°"-"-- -l 
t(laver Earl 13 Sep 1993 08 
ll<laver, Ed 26 Jul 1993 06 
<iavei, Esther 1 ;:3-::S:"-e--:p1-=99::-3:--- 1:rn:::--f 

=--------- - ---F=-" - -'<laver Frank j05 Sep 199,_4,...__.-i,~=.. 
Klaver, Lawrence _ _ __ 19 ~ -9~ [OQ.__ 
Klaver, L)!nwood 128 Jun 1993 
Klaver, Mable 05 Seo 1994 
Klaver, Merle._(,=L"'a"'ph'-"a,,,_m~1,l'--------- ---l 
~r Paul . _ ,1~ Anr 1993 
Klaver, Pauline (Yanzl "Polly" 

06 
06 

ns --
,napp, - n7 Apr 1996 ---l"'06=---t 
iSn§eP.,_Be~ ll~e _ _ _ _____ ___ -+0~3~O=ct

0
'-'1-"994""'--__ F0=-8-

<napp, John __ _ ____________ ,:,.,25.i\_er 1994 - ---+04e.c ·-
<nann Lavina 30 Mar 1997 !o7 = 
!$flapp Lavina n7 Anr 1996 06 

--F=----1 
~. Lydia (Naraco--.:.n,,u.n1 _ _______ -l= - ----+----1 
Knaoo, Mary __ -F2~5~A=-nr~19~94=---j04 

...212P, Polly (Hines l 
am Samuel __ ea Jun 1~99~ 3_ ·--+-06~ _

1 tS!J.aep, Samuel 12s A!)r 1994 04 

" S_arah -:-c- ---,- ----- --l~=-'5 Apr 1994 )4 
~pp, Willi~m Henry Harrison 26 Jul 1993 06 

Knaoo William Henry Harrison 11 Oct 199,:,:3:___--l"'~"-'8 _ _ 
• William Henrv Harrison 28 Jun 19_93 06 __ 

Knapp, William Henry Harrison 19 Oct 1992 04 
~.DJ, Byron .26 Apr 1993 _,_8A _ __, 
,!Sright, David 26 Aor 1993 BA 
~ .ht, David 04 Mar 1996 08-
<niaht Eva ~6 .l\pr 1993 l8A 
~!it Florence :=gs~ 1993 l8A _ 
!Y!lg!)!,_ Ida !26 Apr 1993:--_-E'SA':'- _ 
!<nioht, Ira 126 Apr 1993 RA 

!Qlj_ght, Julius 26 Anr 1993 8A 
Knight, Knip 26 Aor 1993 8A 
!S!llsht Lamira (Scott) 
Kniciht Rufus (M/Ml ------- --t:--:c-- - ~---1-- -, 

26 Apr 1993 BA 

5/17/02 



DeWitt Remembered 

NAME 
/S!J]Qht, SaJ!L{Scol!) 

DA.TE PAGE 
Knight, Willie ___ _ ,-~ -~ - ~ ---- -
Korte, Arnold -~- ---
~e. Judy 
Kowalk -

Aor 1993- - - 'BA 
.,Jan 1996 _ _ - t:o-::-a_--1 
~.an 1996 _ __,08_ 

Kowalk, Mildred (Locher) _ _ ___ - ---i--:-::-:----:-::::--- t-:---, 
Kowalski Marv 14 Mar 1994 04 

v8 Dec 1996 07 

E'K:"ra,,,a,.,,sc.,L:':u:'-'m"'be°"r::&7-:'C"'oa"":-'IC,::o"'.- - - - - - -----~N'-'o~v~1=994"--'----I---, 
Kraas Merle (Mclc=.O=uth~.}, _ _ _ _ ____ -t_ --.-::~- -;-•--; 
IS@.as, William~ ----- - __ _ _-1£8 Nov 1994 
Kr_ anz, Norma 14 Mar 1994 04 
~raus, ,_P--'h'-"ill~ip'--- ---__ __ _ __ 04Mar1996-- - 1oa- -
l<[eb~_l.C:---, :::- - --,:--- - ---- 29 Mar 1993 ·+··- --1 
[<rebel, Rosenah ____ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ --E-29::-J~i:! 1993:---r---- -, 
Krebel, Samuel 29 Jan 19~9-'=3 _ _ -i,-____ _ 

~across, Joseph H~n!)'__ --t1_6_N __ ov_ 199_ 7 _ _ -t-1_1_ --i 
advman, Sarah 

~oo,Jo~--=~~~~~~~~~~~~-----E4~M~a~y1~9~93~-➔~~~ 
Lankford'~ Variety Store cc---- 17 Jan 1994 _ _ ..,..os=--_ 
ankford, George "H':a:::m=p'--"-:--- - - - - - - ---t~17 Jan 199=4 _ __ --Fos~ _ 

~15ford, Jackie (McKinney)_ _ _ __ _ 
.ankford, Janet 19 Sep 1994 06 
ankford,-J=-a.-;:n=e-~t-_-_-:_-_-_-_-:_ _ _ ____ _ ,

1
1_,:-:9;:-Jul 1993 __ oL_ 

ankford Ja~t 17 Jan 1994 05 
Lankton, Clarence 11 Dec 1995 10 
·_anJ<ton Clark 11 Dec 1995 10--

Q6 Jun 1994 04 ankton, E='.::':E '"". -=-- --,--- _ ___ _ 
L{lnkton, Edith (Furgason) 
ankton, Effie Ellen (f.!J.!9ason) 

-:--::'-::------ --
~ansing & St. Johns Electric Rail~ _ _ _ -fUbc: .. Jun 1994 
~pham - 14 Jun 1993 
_apham, Gilbert __ 14 Jun 1993 --+- - I 
~~am James ¼Jun 1993 - - - ---- - - ---,-- ~ - ~ - - -+"'.' -
~ham, Merle 14 Jun 1993 ,-
Laoham Mildred 14 Jun 1993 

·-=-- - 1----laoham, Vjrginia (Hu,~o~t>'--- - ----- _ 
a.ughlin, Adam ,---- - ---- --; 08~ Dec~1~9~96~ ---1D.7 __ _ _ 

~aughljn, Ll!~Jen}. _ ___ ___ _ _ t =--=--=:::--
~.9!}!)!1_~argare_t _ _ _____ _ _ 08 Dec 1996 W -
Lawrence (Sister) - ---i:3~1~J~a"n-:1:9~9~4=====::04~ _ 
~' Joyce (Phillips) __ 

eclerman, Eddie _ ___ _____ -f02:::-'Jan 1995 ~ -
_ede_rman, Edith May_ ___ _ _ _ __ 16 Nov 1997 11:---1 
eqyard Jame~ s~-- 24May 1993 05 
ee Aseajth (Mrs} _ _ _______ _ __,lo,.,-7~:c-D:-e_c.,.1=99· 7 __ ---~~~,---,o,-- 1 

ee, Augustus J 6 Mar_J.-~9~9~7 ___ 
1
06 _ 

d~e. Augustus --j~3 A.or 1997 07 
ee Corydon15 Mar 1997 06 

=-~• Delia _ _ Q? Oec ;;199=7;-----r;1;;;o _ _ _ 
ee, George 16 Mar 1997 uo 

Fe-=-e.~J=o~se ... p:_h~-=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=--=-----_-_-_-_-tt=1:6==.M:=a""r~1:9:9'.::7'----_-_-_--t-F06::~--- _ 
ee Mable ,- ! 

04 -

5/17/02 



DeWitt Remembered 

NAME DATE PAGE 
lee. Thomas 16 Mar 1997 06 

-----11---, 
,leffi~ Chn-~s~to~p~he='--- --- - --11~'1__Jul 1995 
.,,emangier, As:t,an 17 Nov 1996 14 

emangier, Achan Jr. 17 Nov 1996 19 __ 
~angier, AJ~xander 17 Nov 1996=----+1'--9-----1 
emanoier. Atiene 17 Nov 1996 19 
emangier, Fawder 17 Nov 1996 19 

:il.f(langier:, Sophia 17 Nov 1996 19 
Lemm - 30 Aug 1993 06 
emorandiere,_ E--tie_n_e __ - - - ------__ -_ -F+1~7~Nov'-1:-:996~---11r.14=-- i 
ennemann. Bertha (Staub) 
ennemann, John "Jack'' 

Lennemann, Phylli~- - --
1?3 Oct 1995 06 

~ ,__--__ 02Aua 1993::c_ __ L,_ 
ern Aanes rn May 1994 n4-
ern Elizabeth j09 May 1994 f04 

~erg, G~orge~-- ---------- 109_~av 1994 I~ 
!&'9, Ida ~ Mav 1994 04 
ewis, (Major) _ Feb 1993 Q1 
ewis, Agnes ; May 1994 i\54-

!:&Wis, Blanche 9 May 1994 io4 --
Lewitt, Thomas 7 Feb 1995 __j()§____

5 Lletzke's Groceries 1 7 Jan 1994 -----ios-
ietzke, _-:: 07 Dec --':1':c99':'2':----+,----l 

,,_ietzke, John 10 Ma)'._1,_,99= 3---l- ----
r-··c.:ie:.::lzk7 e"--=Ott-':"."o ___ _______ _ _ _ +1c::6:...,N"'o"'v~19:<:9,_,7 __ 411 _ 

ietzke. William 

Linn Hardware (& s_--'co=ttl~ - - ---- ----iF0=-9 _,_N:.::Oc.:cV-'1"'9"'9::.2_-l08 
J:.iDn, Bessie (Webb) 
Linn_ Byrl i°9 _Mav 1994 04 
~Carr~o

0
I _____________ __ 27$~_1993 lJti 

inn. Ov le 2 7 Seo 1993 J6 

. inn Travers_"e'------------ £7 Seo 1993 Jo 

inn Weslev 08 Jan 1996 J4 
Linn. William 02 Ja,0 199-=-S _ _ , 06~ _ 

ivermore Comers 08 Nov 1993 06 ==------------ ~"--'---"-'""---t'-'-- -1 
ivermore -- 08 Nov 1993 06 ~--+'~- -, 

~rmore Etta ---- ------+0::.:9=-'='M,,,a~v1:"9=:94.:_ _ _ f04, 
.ocher - 19 Oct 1992 i')d 

,.ocher. Dortha !21 = 1-"'99""2'--➔\08'.2----l 
.,,ocher. Eddie W'-. -----------E2_1_S_E!J> 1992 08 
.0_£her. Edward ~1 Seo 1992 n8 
~~-_Elma May (Mcl<:re)c__ _______ -+- - -----,t- _ 
ocher. Fannie (NoI[is) _ _________ +-------t-----l 
ocher F_:..:ra:::cn:.::a::.:·s---______ ?1 Seo 1992 08 

aoch"":'""e,_._r, -':F""ra0~n"'k'---------- ---t:2LSeo 1992 08 
!,<t,cher, Glenn !21 Sep 1992"--_-+0~8_ 
~~i:,_Joh~n______ ----lf=2_,_1 _':"Sep 1992 08 
Locher, Martha 121 Sep 1992 .08 

Locher_ Martha !21 Jul 19~---====;oo~~: -, 
!eQ<;__her.,_ Martha 123 Mar 1994 f04 

ocher, Max 121 Seo 1992 i08 

5/17/02 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

- NAME - DATE PAGE 
~~Maxine __ 21 See 1992 Joa 
~ocher, Mildred_ - - 21 Sep 1992 roa_ 
~ocher, Mina (Bixbvl 
ocher Ravmond 21 Sep 1992 8 

!:Qooyear, Harriett (Munroe) 
- --.ongyear, John W. (Judge) 12 F~b ,1996 9 

onier A 
~Jun1993 -- - -onier, Bill 
20 Jun 1994 06 

onier, Marian C. (Huot) 
onier, Marie (HuoUHout) . 
orenz Clara 

?7Sepj9~L._ Jb ·- -, ----orenz Clara 18 Jan 1993 06 
-orenz. Rando.!e_tl 

-- 09Mav 1994 04 
1=.o~y. Jim 

111 Sep 1995 08 
-Ott (Sister) 31 Jan 1994 04 
ott Albert 

~ ay1995 _ _ 15 
,,g_tt, Albert i May1995 09 ::.211, Albert 
=9.tt, Charles 

4May1993 _ QS _ 
Dec1~-~ _-qr_ 

ott, Chauncey 
7 Jul 1996 ;oa 

~ott, Ch~---- ~ay 1_995 ·15 
~ . Elizabeth 08 Dec 1996 7 
,._ott,~Jane (Allen) 

--::.211, Peter 08 Dec 1996 07 
ott. Peter ---- - -~Mav 1995 15 

_otty, Mart A. 15 May 1995 15 
.2:!!!lbert, Nola 10 May 1993 ,-
-vons, Jame_§. T. __ 17 May 1993 -
Mac's Market 17 Jan 1994 105 -
Mack, William 02 Jan 1995 06 
Mactoket Ninna 17 Nov 1996 19 -
~ctoket Peter 17 Nov 1996 19 
Aactoket William 17 Nov 1996 19 

-
~adden, Stacey 15 May 1995 09 

-
'1akitoguet, Wabecake 17 Nov 1996 ]1L_ 
~ki!O<juel (Chie!) 17 Nov 1996 14 
"1akitoguet, BaJ)tiste 17 Nov1996 14 
Makitoquet, Wabecake (Chief) 27 Mar 1995 09 
~ankeey. fClorence M. 16 Nov 1997 .11 
Manke}', Lucile 16 Nov 1997 11 
Mankey. Rose M. _ 16 Nov 1997 11 
~.Bert 02 Jan 1995 llfi 
il1aM, Elme_r ~2 Jan 1995 06 -Mann, Francis 03 Oct 1994 08 -

02 Jan 1995 06 Mann, George 
"1arch Walter 29 Mar 1993 -
"1arshall, - 09 Aug 199;3 04-
Vlarshall Amanda 18 Jan 1993 06 
IAarshall,_Frances 13 f:eb 1995 09 --Marshall Frances ?8Apr 1996 0_8 __ 
~rshall Horace 11 Jan 1993 04 
Marshall. Horace 18 Jan 1993 06 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME 
"1arshall John C. 11 Jan 1993 04 . _ 
tM=-,a-rs:-;h~a'::II- J7o7h~n~C~.- ---- --- - --1::.-:4_May 1993---.□-5, -

~ - - -:-- - --- - ---,i--·= 
Marshall, Mary (Woqd~r~uff) _ _ _ _ ___ -t- - - ,----- - 1---1 
t,J_arshall, Orville (Or) 04 Mar 1996 08 
Martin, - 02 AuQ 1993 
Martzke, Lottie 3 Oct 1994 

.DAtE PAGE, 

~arvin, Betsey {Gooch) --- - -
Marvin Calvin "Deacon" ~;()7 Dec 1992 
Marvin, Deborah !F Dec 1992~--,-----; 
Marvin, Seth _ _ ___ _ ___ __ 1_4.,.D.,...e_c_1..,99..,.2-=--- 1c-·.,--
Marvin~Selh:'-::::-:-- - - - - - - - -

1
1 May 1995 _ _ 

7
109:-:--- -l 

Marvin, Seth (Dr) 3 Mar 1993 03 
Man/in, Seth P . .(D~r~l ____ Feb 1993 _ __,- __ 
Marvin, Seth P. (Dr) 07 Dec 1992 
Marzke, Albe_rt _ 25 Oct 1993 ~ 
Marzl<e Anna - - --- 25 Pct 19·~9~3---Pos -

-~e, Emma _ _ _____ ___ 25 Oct 1993 
Marzke, Hannah(Y.,ll~~l _______ _ r-c-:-- -,----+----1 
t!!1ar.zke,J?1.?.nc.c·e~ - - --- --- '5 Oct 1993 06 
Mar.zke, Martha 5 Oct 199cc3- - -t06 
~rzke, Minnie__ 5 Oct 1993 06 
Marzke, Otto ]25 Oct 1993 Ub 
~e Pau·:-, - - - - --- - --- -f..,~5' Oct 1993 06 

Mar.zke Ruth 09 Mav 1994 04 
M<ir.zke, Ruth~-- ---- _ ___ -f/28 Jun 1993 __ 

1
Q6 _ 

~ke, Ted )28 Jun 1993 06 
Marzl<e, Theed~ ___ ~5 Oct 1993 06 

fM:'a"'rzk=e"::::Wi"'ll"':lia,,,m.::..:..F:_•-- - ------ --f~c:'5:'-0:':"ct~1993 06,.__--1 
~son. (Rev) - - - +:0_1=Mar 1993 ..... 06 _ _ 
~~ic Temole 01 Jan 1996 ---i_0_8_-i 
lllatson Dan 

1
07 Dec 1992 e-

lllatson, Dan !08 Mar 1993 03 

08 

.... 

JQ __ 

Vlatson, Dan _ ___ __ - - -+.1:=3_,_Feb 1995 09 
lllatson Marlene _ _ ___ __ 

1
kia Mar 1993 u3_ 

lylattson & Skorich - - - - - - --- -1"1 .... 3 Feb 1995 09 
~xwell, Celia_ ___ ___ 2 . .::9...,J;.::a:..cn--.1:.993,:.-::. _ _ +-- ---, 
McClintock, Edith (,W""""i_lli~am~sl~ -- - - - --·- +--
~aniel, Sandrc!, (Balderso~n~>------ - +-:---c-::-=---1::-:-- -t 
t,,tcDonald Daniel 18 May 1997 7A 
McGovnev, Beulah 22 Nov 1993 ~ 

McGovne " Marge - --- - - - - - --10007 Dec 1997 10 
McGuire, - 09 Nov 199,_,,2,__-f'o""a- -t 
McGuire, -_- - - --- --- - -+1~2~o=~ec 1994 10 

;~:c:K:e:e=-~======================~-- ~9~A~u=g~190 9, 3 __ t 04 
~Keen J.F. - ---·-- --+1j Jan 1993 04 
lllcKinney, Amy_ _ ___ 10 Mav 19~3 - --,r- - - , 
~inney, Eleanor _ 17 Mav 1_993 _ -t-- .,...--

1 lllcKinney, Elea~nor~ _ 25 ~ 1,c99:,:;4::...__ -FD4...:._-I 
McKinney,_Jackie 10 Mav j 993 ·----t-,-,--- _ 
Mct..ou11l (Sister) 31 Jan 1994 04 
Mclouth, Emily (Hathawal() ___ _ 
Mclouth Josephine (Holmes) 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME O..t1TE IPAGE 
~outti Lucille -- 09 May 1994 fo4 Mclouth, Merle 28 Nov 1994 hi Mclouth Merle /09 May 1994 
\1clouth Merle 

&9 Jul 1993 ~~ ~outti Newton ar 1997 
Mclou)h, Ney,ton 12s Nov 1994 l=-McLouth William I 

~ ov1994 Mclouth, Willis ec 1994 ,!Q_ ~q_yth, Willis ~ 8Nov1994 
Mclouth, Willis 106 Nov 1995 ~ 

Menger, Sue 14 Mar 1994 04 
MerchantL~ 27 Aor 1997 09 

Merchant, L~mith) Tucker --r,,erchant, William 18M~997 7A 
Merchant William 7 7 A!Jr 1997 109 
~chant, William (M~ fl'.Apr 1·997 Kl9 -"1erfe Beach -
Merle Beach Resort 

-----
105 __ 28 Mar 1994 

~rrill, Doi:ina (Wing) ,_ __ 
~!hodist Church /o1 AuQ 1994 

~ Methodist Church -Methodist Church 03Aug 1992 
Methodist Church 12 A!Jr 1993 Ub 
Michigan Female Institute 12 Feb 1996 2 
Middletown 13 See 1993 08 
Milan, James_ 28Anr 1996 08 
Milan-Steinhardt-Forbes~s_ (Pike) 
Miller, Daniel 

--24 May 1993 0~ Miller, Diana ~ 7 Jun 1993 05 ~ 

-• -M_ifler, Dianna 14 Jun 1993 I-
Miller Ear! D3 May 1993 -Miller Earl 07 Jun 1993 OS 
Miller Earl -

28Jun 1993 06 
Miller Earl 21 Jun 1993 -
Miller, James ?4 M:§ty 1993 05 
Miller Jane 14 Mar 1994 [J4 

\1iller, John 110 May 1993 ---I/lifter, John F_ :14 Jun 1993 --
~~ J_onathan 24 May 1993 05 
Miller, LeRov 21 Jun 1993 -
Miller, Loval William 16 Nov 1997 11 -Miller Mildred (Lapham) 
Minier, Irene 10 May 1993 - -Mitchell.j:_athv 27 See 1993 llfi 
'<1itchefl, Ted 27 See 1993_ nA 

~odem Woodmen of America D8 Feb 1993 [J4 

Modem Woodmen of America 03 Oct 1994 08 
~em Woodmen of America 16 Nov 1997 11 
Moon's General Store 17 Jan 1994 05 
Moon, Bert 09Mav 1994 04 
~ !1,_Darius n.:t Oct 1997 11 
Moon. Emma 09 AuQ 1993 ,M 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

Moon, Harry - --~~------ - ~~ ¥- ~94 ,04 _ ~oon, Harry ~ 

Moon, Harry - - --+109 Aug 1993 __ 04 
Moon Harry _19 Oct 1992 04- -i 
Moon. H~,:ry -- ---- -----t2c:,6....-Jul 1_99_3_ - 06-

~-oon, Harry ____ - ----101 Aug1994 08 -
Moon, Helen __ 09 Aug 1993 u4 
Moon,_H~el=e~n _________ ----1-~of,w_g 1994 08 __ 
!!!I_OQfl, H~ 05 Seo 1994 06 
Moon, Jane/Jennie (Harper) 
~ 

~9on, §u.~sa=n~_ __ ___ _ _____ OS Sep 1994 06 

"°'"· s,,~,,~ ·--05 s.. _,,., ~ 
Moon Svlvester ,08 Dec 1996 7 - --- - -Mgore, Charlotte ~ _ 

ll!Qg_re, ElrtJ.?~-- 21 SeQ 1992 08 
Moore Kittie _ _ ~ - 1994 5 -
M_oots, George 02 Jan 1995 06 
i!'c!'OO!S, Henry 24 May 1993 05 
M~an, - 04 Mar 1996 r»i 

" n. John ·-i-4 May 1993 105 
Morrissev. Margaret E. J 8 Jan 1993 06 
Morton, Herod --~ 1997 07 -
YIOses. Arthur 16 Nov 1997 11 
Moses, Arthur 'oiJani 995 ~-~--i 

Moses,_C:::,l-=-eo7 ____ __ ____ - - - --1-"16=-Nov 1997 11 
Moses. Gertie 16 Nov 1997 11 
~es. Lena M. 16 Nov 1997 11 
Moses Mav - 16NOV1997 11-
'-'loses, Ruth E. 16 Nov 1997 11 

Mott. Julia Zada (Pee,:..:tc,)_ ----- -----t:::::--:-:-::::::~--t~-1 
Muckemoot, (ChieO ,09 Nov 1992 08 

Mulford, Amy (McKinne.n_ --- ---t-:-
Mull. Mike [91 Jan 1996 08 
Mun,:ier, Gordon E. lt6 Nov 1997'---F-1c..1--1 

- ~::,-"-~----+:-:----t 
'-lunroe, Adelia 112 Feb 1996 09 
~.unroe, Betsey12 Feb 1996 09 
Munroe, Eliza 12 Feb 1 . ..=9-=-96=-----i=-3=--2 --1 
Munroe Harriett (Par~e_r~) _ _ . _____ - --+:-:-:-- 77:~- --11:-:--
Munroe Jesse 2 Jan 19::'96:=:-- - E04-:--_ 
Munroe, Ma"'-rio7n'--:-c--- - ------tr12 Feb 1996 oo 
Munson. Charles H. __ '4 May 1993 __ +0'-'5'---t 
Murphy, John ~4 May 1993~_-to=s- -; 
~uskahkenene 1 O Aor 1995 09 

~uskrat Lake 28 Mar 1::::9::-94:--_-i::0:::5_
1 ~es_ George 02 Jan 1995 U6 

NAME _ J DATE: PAGE 

Nabbefeld. - ____ ,·,2 Aug ..... 1 __ 99c..4~ - -+-10'--I 
Naracon, ~.B. ~1 May 1.99~ 5 __ 

1
Q. 9 

Na.racong, Lydia tis Apr 1994 04---, 
Naracong, Lydia f:i8 Jun 1993 06 ,- . 
Neller, Lydia (Bauerle), _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ -+----:-- ---- ~,---; 
Neller Valentine ?6 Oct 1997 
Nelson Naroaret (Fuerstenau) r 



DeWitt Remembered 5117/02 

NAM£ - DATE JPAGE 
New Albany 

~ Dec1992 I_ ..-
!':@wAl~ny Mar 1993 03 
NewAlbanl!'. !os Sep 1994 06 -
New Albany Store 12 Feb 1996 09 -
Newcomb. Barbara 02 Jan 1995 06 
Newcomb H.J. 24 Mru993 _ 9-5 

-
Newcomb, Herbert J. 12 Dec 1994 10 

~ Jul 1993 

,.. _ _ 
lewcomb, Herbert J. 06 
ewcom~ Herbert J_. _ 2 Jan 1995 loo-
ewcomb, Laverne 2 Jan 19_95 06 

~~omb~ 02 Jan 1995 06 - -- -~~mb, Maud Q2 Jan 1995 (Jfi -- --·-Jewcomb, Nonna 2 Jan 1995 06 
'ewcomb Warren 02 Jan 1995 06 
ewconb, Margaret 02 Jan 1995 Lio 

!iewman Artemus - 4M~993 05 
Newman, Brent 09 Nov 1992 1~--~ewman, Charlotte 30 Mar 1997 
Newman, James 

-- 12 May 1996 I~--ti_ewman, James_ A 24 Mav_1993 
~wman, Linda (D_ague) T -
Newman, Moses -- !30 Mar 1997 /o7 
Newman, Silas Wheeler 

lo5 21_May 1993 
Newman, Susanna 07 Dec 1997 10 
Newman, William -- -~ ty 1993 - · 05 
r-/iehols, John __ 'oa-09 Nov 1992 

orris, - i23 Oct 1995 06_ 
orris, Aaron W. ?1 Seo 1992 08 
orris. Bob 20 Jun 1994 00 ~--

Norris, Fannie '1 Seo 1992 08 
Norris, Frances (Blood) 

08- -Norris, Ida Mae 03 Oct 1994 
tt-orri~ Joseph - 24 May 1993 .05 

07 Dec 1997 
-Noms, Mahala 

10 -I/orris Mark 
~ 

I/orris, MaJ1< !03 Oct 1994 08 
-inms Minnie J11::oe1 1993 08 ----
~orris. Sarah Ann 107 q_ec 1 ~97 10 __ 
~orris Silas W. 

124 May 1993 05 
~OrT!S, Wal~ 10 - - 1

o7 Dec 1997 -Norri~,_William H. )7 De,:; 1997 10 
North-Side Democrat 18 Jul 1994 08 
~r!~. G.S. (Rev} 19Apr 1~~3 05 
Northway_Sporting Goods 08 Nov 1993 06 
Norton, Frank 06 Jun 1994 04 
:.>be[!Y, Fred 16 Nov 1997 11 
2,dd Fellows Lodge ni:; Jun 1994 04 --"'lfin David 01 May 1995 09 
Jliver - 04 Oct 1997 11 
Oliver, Franklin 11 Jan 1998 
Dliver Jerusha 11 Jan 1998 
:)rphan Train 18 Mfil' 1997 7A 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

. NAME DATE eAGE 
QJ~_Train /0 7 Anr 1997 09 
Ortwein Robert - mD~c 1997 10 
Q~g<l_Od. - Aun 1993 D4 
Overholt, Ruth /Ma12ke l 
Padnett Park MOcf 1997 11 
Paine John 11 Jan 1993 ru 
Palmer, H. (Dr) 0 8 Mar 1994 -· 05 
"'anther Den ng Feb1 997 6 
Parker - -
Darker: Harriett 12 Feb 1996 o.~ -
E.fil!S~ Harriett ,'.?_2 Jan 1996 04 --Parker Hiram p,Jan 1996 04 
Darker Hiram 12 Feb 1996 09 
Parker Judv 14 Mar 1994 04 -
"arks Elmer 16 Nov 1997 11 
Parks Janice 14 Mai:_!~ 4 04 
"a~ks,J ~nnie -
"arr. Thomas 04 Oct 1997 11 
Pate, Edna tMay1994_ M 
0 ate Edwin Mav 1994 M 
"eabody, Panst rn9M~ 1994 04 
:>each Hill -- !29 Mar 1993 -Pearce.-: ?6 Jan 1997 n7 
Pearsalj,_ Jonathan R. 13 ""r 1997 07 
Deck Phillio 19 Jun 1995 07 
Peet Julia ~da 18 Mav 1997 7A 
~[~ey, Marjean ,18 Jul 1994 08 
Peltier Frank 121 Jun 1993 --
Peltier Garfield 

~ 6 Nov 1997 11 
Peltier lsabeU (Huot) - -
Pennell & C_overdale 06 - 7 Sep 1993_ 
[:ennell (Sister) 131 Jan 1994 04 
0 ennell. - -

17 Jul 1995 -
Pennell. Florence . 09 Mav 1994 J4 -
Pennell, Galush.§1_ '8 Mar 11$_4 )5 --Pennell John 13_.See 1993 )8 
Dennen, Lorana. 13 Seo 1993 08 
Pennell, Marjorie - 13 Seo 1993 "" Pennell Mark 13 Sen 1993 08 
Pennell, Orrin 13 Seo 1993 08 
Penzien - 19 Aor 1993 0? __ ~ -
p~ll)'. Andl( 19 Jul 1993 07 
Perrv Eleanor 19 Jul 1993 07 
Perrv Greta 19 Seo 1994 06 
Pe!!i'., O.H. 24 Mav 1993 D5 
Pete's Place ~ -- 06Jun 1994 04 
0 ete-na-wan !09 Nov 1992 M 

Peter~ver Lucille /Mclouthl 
IDeterson. - .. i01 Jan 1996 M 
0 eterson. Don 16 Nov 1997 11 
~t;!!erson, Leah 10 Mav 1993 -
Peterson, Ruth 16 Nov 1997 11 



DeWitt Remembered 5117102 

NAME - DATE PAGE 
Pewamo 17 Nov 1996 14 
~l}illips, Edna - 11 Jan 1993 ii.I 
0 hilli=L.,Joyce 11 Jan 1993 04 -
Dhillios, Winnie 11 Jan 1993 04 
Pickell, e_at 14 Mar 1994 04 
Pierce~ Alta (Gunnison) 

M-Pierce, Elgie 09Mav 1994 - -
Pierce. Pat 17 Mav1993 --
Pierson Rhoda lRevnoldsl 
Pi_9.9.ott, Bridget (Keam~_yl -- -
'E/ggott, Charles 17 Nov 1996 114 
0 ike S9109I !28 Anr1 996 iQ.8 --
Dike, Acnes ?4 Oct 1994 08 
'ike Annes joy Anr 1996 'nR 

'ik~,J ~gnes f26 Jan 1997 07 
' ike A<>nes ~ 8Ap~ 1996 n8 -' ike Acnes 11 Oct 1993 QB -
'ik~ lta n9Aug 1993 04 -
_"ike~Alta ?8Aor 1996 08 
Pike Al!§l_ 
~i~_Arma_(Simonsl 

t24 Oct 1994 08 
•·-•-

Dike Clara 28 .<lpr 1996 08 
Pike David "Scott" 28 A,-r 1996 -

08 
Pike. David "Scott" 07 Aor 1996 06 
.E'ike, David "Scott'' 05Apr 1993_ -106 
Pike Edna ;9 Jan 1993 I 
Pike Edna 11 Jan 1993 04 
Pike Edna !Randall) 

k 3Feb 1995 Pike. Elisha 09 
~e, .Elisha i3 ~r 1997 ~7 
Dike. Elisha 08_ 
Pike, Elisha C. 

( 8 ,i(r 1996 
9Aua 1993 04 

?.J.1:,e, Ella (Simmons) 
~Frances (Marshall) -
Pike Francis_ 28 Anr 1996 08 
Pike. Geo~ge 26 Jan 1997 07 
0 ike, Geor_g_e 09 May 1994 rld -
Pike,._George - 28A~ 1996 08 
"ike, George .02 Jan 1995 nR 

~ike, George 11 Jan 1993 04 -- -
3.!<.~ 9eor~ - ?~ul 1993 irlR 

"ike, Georae S. 21 Dec 1992 -Pike Georae S. --
~Geor~S. rz1 Apr 1996 06 
Pik(t Gerald '2s Jan 1997 07 
0 ike Gerald 07 Apr 1996 06 
Pike. Gera14 __ -
Pike, Gerald 06 Dec 1993 05 
!o ike, Gerald 21 Dec 1992 ~ -
iPike Gerald 11 Jan 1993 04 
Dike. Gerald S. ~7 Anr 1997 09 
Dike Gerald Simmons 28Aor 1996 ~ 8 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME DATI: PAGE 
Pike, Jacob "Sidnet' 

~1993 04_ 
"'ike, Jacob "Sidney" 1996 [J8 

~James @ Apr 1996 06 
Pike James G. Apr 1996 i08 

b 8 Anr 1996 -Pike, Jasoer 08 
f!Jke, Joan ~Jan_1997 07 
Pike. Joseph !28N>r 1996 08 
':ike, Loyde t18Aer 1996 !08 
0 ike, Lucille 

~ Apr:1996 06 - ---
108 "ike Mark Jr. 8~1996 

,_,ike Mark W. ~ r1996 Lio 
Pike, Mark Woodbury . 28 Anr 1996 .lJl:S __ 
Pike Millard ?8Anr 1996 08 

. -Pike Mill~ 07 Anr 1996 06 
Pike Millard F. 

~7 ~1997 !(lg 
;,jke, Nanrv t ~ _Nan~ ~ 8Apr 1996 

Pike, Nancy A. (Cook) 
07 1996 

~Richa[d 07 Apr 1996 I 1h 

Pike Viola (Cook) "Ola" 
-Pike, William 1?8Apr 1996 08 

Piner, Ann 14 Mar 1994 04 
Piozak,=-- ~ Aug 1993 06_ 
Pittman, Thomas 24 MaY.1993 05 
flace, Ma[}'. -- 07 D!lC 1997 __ 10 
Potter Donna 14 Mar 1994 04 
Prairie Creek Golf Cour~ 20Oct 1996 08 
Prairie Creek Sawmill l11 Jan 1993 04-
Price Eldon 10May 1$93 

fu -IPrice Thomas 4 May 1993 
~QY Ruth 14 Mar1994 ; Ramsey,_John '4May 1~3 
~ .ndall._ Edna 07 Apr 1996 
B_andall Edna 28Apr 1996 l08 -Randall, Ida (Cook) 
Randall, Viola (Cook] -

.. 
Ranney, James 09M~1994 04 r-
~bun, Cora )7 Anr 1997 09 
Rause Frank A. :J6 Jun 1994 04 
Read, Catherine 07 Dec 1~7 10 
Read Frederick R. 07 Dec 1997 10 
Reason ~amuel 124 Mav 1993 ~-Rebekahs 06 Jun 1994 
Redeemer United Methodist Church 07 Dec 1997 ,10 
c<edoutyJ Iva 16 Nov 1997 11__ 
Redouty, Leo 16 Nov 1997 11 
Reed's Grocery Store 17 Jan 1994 □5 
Reed's Gr0<:ery ~tore 09 Feb 1997 loo 
r-<eed's Meat Market 09 Nov 1992 08 -~eed's Thriftway 09 Feb 1997 06 
~ . Catherine 07 Jul 1996 lRl 
Reed, Dorothy /09 Feb 1997 (06 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

. 
DATE JPAGE ·•· 

Reed. Dorothy 14 Mar 1994 !04 
Reed Frederick 77 Feb 1995 1na 
Reed. H!!!!)'. -

109 Feb 1997 06 -
!ie_g,d. Ken Wood 09 Feb 1997 06 
~ , Mary U9 Feb 1997 06 
~eed Ransom n3 May 1993 ~ 

Reed,_ Ransom 
!7 Jun 1993 05 

Reed. William ,os 24 May 1993 
Reese. Luci@a 7 Feb 1995 ,08 
Beynes, Lenna (Scott) --
~.Ynes, Placide 24 Oct 1994 :Oa 
Reynolds, Charles 09 Ma),'.1994 04 
~Q_olds, Rhoda 19 Jul 1993 107 
Richmond, Frank A 16 Nov 1997 111 -
Richter, Lucille 14 Ma_r 1994 .04 
Ridenous Harold John 16 Nov 1997 11 

IRider Charles H. -
74 May 1993 05 - --Ritcher. - 14 Mar 1994 04 

Roberts. Catherine 08 Mar 1993 13 
B.Oberts, James (Rev) n1 AtJg 1994 !08 
Robison. ~aiy 11 Jan 1998 
Robison. Norm 11 Jan 1998 
Rgchester Colony ."'' Nov 1992 M 
Roge(s Institute Miss 12 Feb 1996 132 
Rooerson, Bill 19 Jul 1993 07 
Roqerson, Gerda (Ja)>'.ne) 

-IB2£..Sc\, Edith J. 16 Nov 1997 11 
Roosa Frand C. 'I§ Nov 1997 11 
~ose. Del 

=i7SeD1993 06 
Rose, Del -- 0 Aua 1993 06 
Rose. F.P. 06 Jun 1994 04 
Rose, Maude 09 May 1994 04 
~osekrans. Dorothea 10 May 1993 ~ 

Rosekrans Flovd 10 May 1993 -Rosevale Packing Co. 30Aug 1993 06 -Rosevale Packi!J:9 Co. 04 Od 1997 !.1 - -Rosevale Pa<:!5ing Co. 127 SeD 1993 ~-Rossow. Anna Mae 14 Mar 1994 
Rouse's Meat Market 09 Nov 1992 38 
Rouse, - 30Aug 1_993 ri-
!:_l_ouse, Hal'!)'. 09May1994 Oj__ 
!Rouse, H~en 03 Oct 1994 08 
Rousec_Lora (Truesdale) 
RousselCemeterv 28 Jun 1993 06 
Roussel Cemetery 21 Jun 1993 ~ 

~oussel Jean Pierre 21 Jun 1993 - -Roussel, Jea_n Pierre 78 Jun 1993 [Jfi -BQuss~ Marian Clare Huot 21 Jun 1993 ---Rowland Oliver ,1_6 Mar 1997 06 
Rowland Saloma 16 Mar 1997 06 
Roval Nei!lhbors 00 Feb 1993 04 
Roval Neighbors 16 Nov 1997 11 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME - - 1 OIIJE PAGE 
Royal Neighbors IQ3 Oct 1994 08 
Ruble, Mari~o~ QS Jul 1993 06 
~ussell (See Rousse,!) - ,-
Russell, - 28 Jun 1993 CJR --
~sell John P. 14 Jun 1993 - -Russell Marv C. 14 Jun 1993 -~abrosky, Evangeline 10 Mav 1993 --Saint Clair. Arthur -~aint Cl11ir, Carrie - -Saint Clair, Sarah (Ladyman) 
Saint Clair. William --- --
:sajnt Joseph's Catholic Church 07 Dec 1992 ~ 

Sam's Kitchen 09 Feb 1997 06 -$_anford, (Dr) 19 Sep 1994 06 
~chafer, Albert S. 16 Nov 1997 __ 11 · -Schafer, Eleanor 16 Nov 1997 11 
~avey - 26 Oct 1997 08 
§chavey, - 21 Jun 1993 c-
Schavey~ 04 Oct 1997 

·-
11 

Schavey, Edward 00 May 1994 ~ -= ::;ctiavey, Fred 06 Jun 1994 
Schavey, Theodore 24Aun 1997 11 
~chenck. _Permelia A. □7 Dec 1997 10 
~_chlenker, Caroline (Bauerle) 
Schlenker, Jacob 26 Oct 1997 AA 
Schneeberqe1, Charles Benedict 16 Nov 1997 11_ 
:sdmeeberaer John ?6 Oct 1997 [Jll 

~chnee_berger. Karl 8. 16 Nov 1997 - 11 
$chn~eberger, Myrtle 16 Nov 1997 11 
5choewe (See also "SchaveyJ 

---- ,- -~choewe, Rebecca (Heitmeyer) 
~choewe, Theodore . 04 Oct 1997 

~ -~.9hooltz - 18 Jan 1993 - --
Schultz, Janet (Lankford) 

·-Schulz, Miliie 1.9 May 1993 -Schumaker (ProfJ . . IQQ May 1994 Kl4 
Schupbach, Thomas 27 Aor 1997 09 
~.Q.baeh, Thomas 18 May 1997 7A _ 
Scotford. John /Revl 07 Dec 1997 10 
Scotford, Mary 07 Dec 1997 10 -Scott & Linn Hardware - - 09 Nov 1992 08 --··-§_colt's t:!9tel 22 Jan 1996 04 
Scott's Hotel 12 Feb 1996 lt)9 
;;,_c;ot!, - 07 Dec 1997- -i1o -

<;alt, - -- 07 Apr 1996 06 
cott - 26Jan 1997 rs~ Scott - ?7 Anr 1997 

Scott Aar1es (Huggett) 
~cott, A.Jla (Pike) -
Scott Andrew 24 May 1993 05 
Scott, Bert ?7 Sep 1993 06 
Scott, Bert 01 Jan 1996 08 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME OArc PAGE 
Scoti B)!rl (Linn) 
Scott Charles - 20 Oct 1996 08 
Scott Charles 11 Jan 1998 
~cott, Charles 26Aor 1993 SA 
!':cott Charles 

r 1 Mar 1993 M 
Scott, Clarissa (§,!evens) 

-cot! David 13 Anr 1997 07 _ 
coll David /Caetain} - fn1 Mar 1993 06_ 
mlt, David (Caetain) !27 Seo 1993 06 

<:cott. David /Caotain l 26Aor 1993 SA 
oott, David {C_aptain) 01 Mav 1995 99 

"cott David /Caotain) 13 Sep 1993 __ 08 
S~tt. David (Caotain) 09 Nov 1992 j(J8 
"colt, David (Caetain) I09 Aua 1 ~3 - _104 __ 
~~I!. Qavid (Caetain) ?4 Oct 1994 08 -cott, David (Cagtainl _J22 Feb 1993 -
Soott, David (Captain) 107 Jul 1996 08 
~tt, David ( Cap!ai£1) !o_a fylar 1993 03 
Scott, David (Caetain) 09Oct 1~5 - . 

08 
~ . David ICantainJ 11 Jan 1993 Q4 --
<:cott David (vaetain) _ 16 Mar 1997 M 

cott David /Caotain) 12 May 1996 04 
~ David Jr._ 13Apr 1997 07 

., co!!, David Jr. ?6 Jan 1997 __ 07 
Scott, David Jr. 09 Aoo 1 ~_93 _ (?4_ 
~tt, David Jr. 11 Oct 1993 08 
"colt David Jr. ~8~r 1996 08 

cott David Jr. 01 May 1995 09 
,cott. David Jr. 01 Mar 1993 i06 -

26- Aor 1 ~.;3 1aA oott, David Jr. 
cot! Dorothv ""'Apr 1993 BA 
oott, Emma (Moon) 
&gt!, EuniCE! (Forbes/Fobesl -

_ cot!, G.W. 27 Aor 1997 ___ 09 
cott, Hiram J. 19 Aor 1993 05 
cott James 24 Oct 1994 08 
cott James _nq Auo 1993 M 
cott, Jane {WebbJ:'Jennie" 

§..C9!1, Julia (Te1TV) ·-
cott, Julia (T ~). .. 
col!, Lamira 26Apr 1993 SA 
cott Lamira 01 Mar 1993 06 

Sco_tt, Lenna 24 Oct 1994 08_ 
COit, Lvdia 19 ll"r 1993 .jp§ 
con Mar1< nqAug 1993 l04 
colt. Ma_ry: 24 Oct 1994 'oa 

<:cott Nancl! (Pike) -
<:cott, Nellie 20 Oct 1996 08 
?£91t Sall)! 26Aor 1993 8A 
cott, Sarah (Throopl 
CO!!. Soehronia 07 Dec 1997 ,10 

!':colt, Sonhronia ICoole"' I -



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME. DATE !?AGE. 
Scott, Susan - - ?6 Aor 1993 iaA 
~._Sylvester 28 Anr 1996 "8 
~co~~lvester 11 Jan 1993 (l,t 

Scott, Sylvester - n1 Mar 1993 ()_'L_ 
c:t-"tt, S)1vester '0 Oct 1996 08 
Scott Svlvester 26 Anr 1993 8A 
Scott. Viroguia "Otie" ~Oct 1-996 )8 
ee-bas no Nov 1992 )8 
eytried, Jean (Dougherty) -----
evmour, James 03Aua 19_97 12 
hafle}'., Chartene 14 Mar 1991 04 
harn Loretta 1Q._May 1993 -
harp, Loretta 14 Mar_1994 !04 

~haw Rob 01 Aug 1994 lo8 
Shay William ?4MaY. 1~3 ilq_5_ 

herman. Mary Ann 
··-Q_7 Dec 1997 10 

~le Shack 17 Jan 1994 OS 
,hulz, Albert 19 Jul 1993 07 
hulz Jan_et (Lankford) 
i-mas 09 Nov 1992 :-~ibley Lumber Co. 19 Seo 1994 --~Y. Lumber Co. nR Jun 1994 04 
ib!ey Lumber Co. 28 Nov 1994 
j_bley._A.rdis (StampflY.) 
iblev Florence {Pennell) 
ibley. Levi -
ible}'.. Levi W. !24 May 1993 "5 

JQ~y, Mabel 12a Jun 1993 loo ---illlli!Y.- Mable 114 Nov 1994 06 
\ibleY., RB. 12§ Jun 1994 rt.I 
;iblev Ted 28 Jun 1_993 06 
,inns, W .H. 24 Mav 1993 OS - -immon - 18 Jan 1993 nR 

Jmrr)on, Richmond (Dr) . nR Jan 1996 04 
immons (Sister) 31 Jan 1994 !04 
immons School MMar1996 08 
immons. - 07 Aor 1996 Q6 ___ 
immons, Ada 128 A__er 1996 88 
immons. Ada 09 M""• 1994 04 
immons Amina 07 Aor 1996 00 
imrnons, Atwell 30 Mar 1997 n7 
immons Atwell rq .6nr 1996 "" 
immons, Celia (~le)'.) 
immons Elizabeth /Tucker) 
immons. Ella 

~ 7 Apr 1996 .06 
- immons, Ella 08 

immons Ella 
28 APr 1996 

- -immon~, Ella 
~ 7 ~r 1997 

'nQ 

immons,_ Eva 06 -Simmons. Eva 
14 Sep 1997 
8 Anr 1996 08 

Simmo~ George 06 Dec 1993 05 
Simmons, Georoe 07 Anr 1996 j06 -



DeWitt Remembered 

NAME 
immons Georn_e '1 Dec 1992 -

j__mmOD§..J?~-=-- ------ ---11)an1~99~3~- -t-iJ4-:-----I 

DATE PAGE 

immons George R ~~r 1,.996,-:-:-_ _ !oa 
immons Hiram __ 28 APf 1996 !08 -

.l!!lmons, Hiram 18 May 1997 A 
immons, Hiram A. 27 Apr 199709 

- --
immons, Lovina (KnappJ~--- - - ---t:--::--:- --:-::-- -1_--:---1 
immons, Martha 03 Oct 1l)94~ - - 1=0-=-8 __ 

1 immons, Rayc-7----:----:-:: __ _ 09 May 1994 04 
Simmons-Bal~n. Carrie (SWifttJ,. ___ _ 

Simq~AfllL_ - ----------iD7 Apr 19~ 06 _ _ 
,imoll~~An~ na _ _ ___ ---------F'8~A~pr~1~9~96:":-------J08 

- 994 n4-iolev Celia 09 May 1 . ---'1=-"'~ --t 
ipley, Charles ,02 Jan 1995 _ _ t:i06-=---
igley, Harold ______ _ _ _ _ lo9 May 1994 04 

Qil2]ey, Joh_n _ . 24 May 1993 05 
korich (Mattson &i --- - 1:::3:--F::-e":"1;1~1:-::99==5--1:09=----1 
loan Charles 04 Mar 1996 08 
loan {;hatles A. __ 24 May 199=3 _ _ r0--7_ .., 
malley, Bert Carl ~ 16 Nov 1997 11 
_mally, Mary __ _ 3 Oct 1994 _ 08 • 

..!!!i!,_L_an_a_ _ _ 3 Mar 1994__ !04 _ 
mit Lana 1 Sep 1992 I08 

- - ==-- ---'F-,mit, Maxine Jlocherl 
~------- --i::-::-7:--:-::-::---t ___ mith, Carlyle 09 Ma 1994 04 

Smith, Erwin E. 16 Nov 1997 11 
mith, Eugene ~ Mav 1994 04 

::!!!®, L--u~cy~ -- __ 27 Apr 1997 _ jQL __ 
l!!ith, Mal)'-,-_ _ ______ ____ t-07 Jun 1993_J95_ 
~ Mary Jane l2a Jun 1993 06 -
,mith. Nathan n7 Jun 1993 05 
mith, Oel T. __ 24 M~3 07 
mith, Orleans ,~_May 1993 ·-·tacD __ 7 _ _ 
mith Roy 09 May 1994 04 

_mith, Samuel __ 08 Nov 1993 06 
'mith Willia111 09 May 1994 04 

,outhworth, MA (Mrs) ~07 Dec 1997 1 O 
,outhworth, Samuel _ 7 DE>_c 1997 1 o 
~ldiJ19..J.Mrs) 18 May 1997 7A 
~tJl~ing. Oliver (Colonel) jQ1 Mar 1993 06 
;oayde Mattie __ lo3 Oct 1994 -t=J=l8_

7 ,oring Brook b4 Oct ·1_997-- 11 
1:~:=rin'-'19"-'.:'B,__,roo~ k-=-L-ak:--e-s- --- -------E04 Oct 1997 11 

E~""-"nr•in~in,'-"-J.~H~---:-:--:----------- iF24~May1993 07 
"pring_steen, Aden __ ---,1~6 Nov 1997 11 
~~ringsteen, Agnes K __ ___ _____ 

7
16 Nov 1%$7 11 

~r,_gsteen, Clinton 116 Nov 1997 _ 11 
Springsteen, Harold E. 16 Nov 1997 1_1 _ 
S ringsteeQ._Loyal D. 16 Nov 1997 11 

talker Edith 09 May 1994 04 
tamoflv. Ardis 10 Mav 1993 -,~~7-''-=~-=::::--:--- --- - - r~~-~-- r- -tamofly, Ellen (Williams) 

5/17/02 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME - DATE I PAGE 
'-tamoflv, Florence 09 May 1994 104 
§tam_efly, Helen (Dills) 
Stanton. Hannah 03 Oct 1994 08 -Stannount, Irene 15 Feb 1993 0:4 Staub - ~ 

07 Jun 1993 05 
C::faub Bertha 19Jul 1993 07 
Staub, Bertha 02Aun 1993 --
Staub, Bertha ?3 Oct 1995 ~6 0

Staub. Cart 23 Oct 1995 06 
Staub Carl 22 Nov 1993 06 
§taub, Jim - 19 Jul 1993 ,07 
1<:taub Jim 23 Oct 1995 06 
Staub Matie 29 Mar 1993 --
Stau~ _ Matie ,92 Aug 1993 

--
Staub, Matie 03 Oct 1994 ~ 
<:taub Matie R 

116 Nov 1997 11 
Staub, Mattie ns 1_7 Jan 1994 
C::taub Minnie 

~ 1994 
08 

Staub. Minnie V 1993 06 
taub Minnie t 1995 06 
taub Minnie 7 02Aua 1993 ~ 

taub Thomas E. j1s Nov 1997 
-

11 
fils!',lb, T(1.1)1 

1

29 Mar 1993 -
_5taub, Tom 04 09May 1994 
Staub Tom ~ Nov 1993 06 
C::taub Tom 06 ~ Oct 1995 
~hardt, Agn_es (Pike) 
Steinhardt, Frank 28 Anr 1996 l],'l 

Steinhardt-Forbes, Agnes (Pike) 
<:teinhart, Theodore -,4 May 1993 07 _ 
:ile.P.peY, Carol 14 Mar 1994 04 
Step~ Jeanette 14 Mar 1994 04 
Stevens, Clarissa 01 Mar 1993 Of, 

C::tevens Clarissa 16 Mar 1997 06 
Stevens, Hazel A. 16 Nov 1997 11 
Stevens, Helen 16 Mar 1997 00-
~ens Helen D1 Mar 1993 :J6 
?.tewart, ll{orman J. ?4 Mav 1993 D7 
Stewart Pansv (Peabod.Y.l 
Stickles. Charles !24 Mav 1~3 07 
Stickles Jos_eph 24 May 1993 07 
~timson. Geome W. ?4 Ma)'.1_993 -,07 -
<:toddard Les 11 Seo 1995 08 -
Stowell - 12 Feb 1996 09 

Kl6 -St~II. Hiram (Dr) 12 Jul 1993 
<;towel! Hiram (Judge) lQ3 Oct 1994 98 
~towel!, Leroy -,4 Mav 1993 Q7 
!<>towel! Oliva 12 Jul 1993 06 -'-trahle. Glenn 10 Mav 199 --
ktrie1<1and, Martha --

14 Dec 1992 -
I<: Irick.land, Mary ( GOQ£!1) 
'-trick.land Obed F. 15 Mav 1995 15 

-



DeWitt Remembered 

,f!"ickland. Purlyette 15 May 1995 
Jrickland, Randolph 21 Jun 1993 

NAME - DATE P.AGE 
15 

:!ricklan_g, fsandolph 14 Dec 1992 "'-' ·- - -:-,---- - - --- - -
trickland, Randolph 13 Feb 1995 '109 _ _ _ 
lrickland. Randolph 1 Mar 1993 ,E06_ 

,trickland, ~andolph 

1
07 Dec 1992 _ 

turais Alfred J. [4 May-:-1..,.99::-:3 __ 
1
!:~I-= 

lurgis. David .!3 Sep 1993 IUQ 

fil!!!:9.is. David lJudg~ 12 J!,JI 1993 06 
Sturgis, David~~) 4 Aug 1997 ,-, -

Surratt - 13 Sep 1993 :ia 
~ - - -+-~ -,wan, Barbara 14 Mar 1994 04 

wan Joan 14 Mar 1994 04 ,---- - - - ----·-- - -, 
2!.~nJoanne _ ___________ -t~:--:--:::--:-=~ ---t=::----l 

~ ~ ney, James [24 May 1993 07 
weene'>'., William H. ~4 Mav 1993 · 07 

,wift, Carrie __ 8 ~r 1996 u8 
anwasome 17 Nov 1996 14 

_?)'for, Bert 

~.9,:. Sh._i~rle_y:---- - ------ - - - -t'17:4:-:':M"'a~r.,.1:994.C k>4 
ellner, Frand __ 16 Nov 1997 11 · 

renny,Jean 14Mar1994 04 
el)!!Y,_Mary 14 Mar 1994 K)4 

-erran9va's /o9 Feb 199_7 __ 1oo-
~nova:L. _ __________ ]m-;-13Feb'l995 fog -
erranova's =i'18 Jan 1993 ;06 

~ryd_ulia __ Oct 1996 08 
~rry~.J.ulia - ·- · ___ _____ _ Jan 1998 
home, Katharine 109 Oct 1995 08 

~homn~on,Jack --1u1 Jan- 1:-:9c::96-::---,D_8-

ffiQ!]pson, eresa 01 Jan 1996 T 08
.-

fhorp, - 09 Aua 1993 04 E'=.c'-:::---,------- - - - --- - -·F-'-:?'~ ·.==--- +'- -
~. Sarah. _ ___ - --------,=4~ 0ct_ 19_-:94~_--tQ: 8 __ 
I ibbits, Avery 19 Ap_r 1993 05 
jbbits, Bertha '19'::Apr 1993 05--=. 
'ibbits David 19 Anr 1~99~ 3 __ -t0~5'---J 
ibbits Lv(/ia (~ttj I 
ibbits Velma ,19 Apr 1993 05 
ibbits Zelma - 119 Apr 1993 05 
ingay. - __ ~ 22 Aua 1994 10 

Ting~ Ann _ .!±_Mar 1994 04 
fi:in9ay, Sharon 14 Mar 1994 04 
Tipton, Margaret 18 May 1997 7 A 

,,·1 -lodd..f!:ankL __ 16N~o~v .,.1
7
99=7:---t:-:--

7 Todd, Lulu A 116 Nov 1997 11 
oooino -

'.2PJ>.in91 Alice 
ropr;,ing~ G.W. (Mrs) 
[2p_2ing, George 
ronning, George WaShington (Or> 
~pping, George Washing\on (Dr) 
r oooing, Georae Washinaton (Drl 

roe Jan 1996 04 

1~24~ Au=Ja~1~99~ _7 _
4

1_1 - , 
23 Oct 1995 j06 
~4Aug 199:::7::----illl -

119 Seo 1994 06 
24 Aug 1997 
04 Mar 1996 

_ 11_ 
08 

5/17/02 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAM6 " DATE PAGE 
oe_eing, Lucinda 07 Dec 1997 10 

[2P.i:>ii:ig, Lucinda (Hurd} --T~, Marv - 24Aua 1997 11_ 
;;o~~. Sindenia (Ballard) 

-Townsend, Arlow !24 Mav 1993 07 
J ownsenct, Levi 12 Jul 1993 106 
!Qwnsend, Lymon - ?4 May 1993 07 -Townson, Levi 27 Mar 1995 09 _ 

ravelers Home (The) 21 Jun 1993 -readwell, - 30 Aug_1_993 [J6 

readwell - 13 see 1993 08 
r reactwell, Charles __ 13 Seo 1993 08 
Treadwell. Charles 27 Seo 1993 I In 

Treadwe_!I, Edward 13 See 1993 08 
readwell. Ila 

--13~;:> 1993 08 
readwell John 13 Sep 1993 08 

~adwell, May(Dunham) 
rreadwel~ Reva 30Aug 1993 I If< 

@?dwell. Reva 27 See 1993 06 
Treadwell, Reva 13 ,Sep_ 1993 08 -Trout, Nelson 11 Seo 1995 DB 
Truesdale Lora - 09 May 1994 04 
~bs, Lydia (Knapp) 
Tucke<'s General Store 17 Jan 1994 

~ Tucker - '.16 Jul 1993 
r ucker. - 07~9~ 00 
•ucker - 08Jan 1996 04 
Tucker Dan~I 01 Mar 1993 '06 
I uckei:, Elizabeth 28 Apr 1996 u8 
ucker Elizabeth ?.1 Dec 1992 -

.. ticker Elizabeth --i! Jan 1993 04 
ucker, Elizabeth 

~ ~ucker, Elizabeth 
06 Dec 1993 

7 Apr 1996 06 
.. ucker; Evelyn (Merchant) 
rucker, Fred 

~9 Mav 1994 04 _ 
~cker, Joseph 07 24 May 1993 
[ucker, Joseeh 

~ Aor1997 09 
tucker, L_ucy.J.Smith) 
turner, - :-Mar1993 Q~ 
Turner, Amos 12 Feb 1996 i32 

-

r umer, Caroline (05 See 1994 Uti 
Turner, Charles (Dr) 12 Feb 1996 32 
~er, Eliza (Munroe) 
-r umer James 12 Feb 1996 09 
~r, JamesW. g 7 Feb 1995 M 
Turner, J_esse F. ~7 Feb 1995 08 
.. umer Je_sse F~ !05 See 199~ ,.06 
'umer, Jesse Foote 12 Dec 1994 10 
1 urner Marion (Munroe) 
Tumer Milo 01 Mar 1993 00 
il ume_i:. Milo 12 Dec 1994 10 
Turner, Milo 11 Jan 1993 04 

-



DeWitt Remembered S/17/02 

NAMF = DATES PAGE 
~(!rner, Milo H. OSSepJ 994 06 -rumer-DodQe Mansion --- 12 Feb 1996 09 
Universal Church 

07 Dec 1997 10 -~ex, Ephriam 28~996 08 
!Jt~. Ee!:!riam ---- ?O Oct 1996 .08 !l!!.~. Esther 20 Oct 1_996 '08 --- 1 -_../_tley_, Esther 07 Jul 1996 08 !!!!fil'. Hiram 28Apr 1996 08 
!Jtley, Jane_ 28AJ:lr1996 _.,Q? __ 
f:ltley, Mahala 

~ Apr 1996 ~ -~ Nanct_ Alta (Cook) 
Utley, Peabody {Colonel) 128Apr 1996 08 
d_tley, Sarah (Yerke~) 
Utlev, William __ 

i 8~r 1996 08 Utley, Wil_liam t 2 Jul 1993 - --;()§_ 
Utley, William H. 

1 May 1995 '09 
Vail, Daniel ---- r May,,,, ()7 
~ait Eunice (Williams) 

-- 7Sep1993 -!@ii, Fre_d - 06 
1/anDusen Tl1oma~ 

~~19~3 07 
)(anDyke, Berl 16 Nov 1997 11 -~~ke, Blangie 03 Oct 1994 l.Jll 
"anOvke. ~ane (Smith) 
1/anFleet (Sister) 31 Jan 1994 04 
1/ar!fleet, Alida -,-
_'.fil1Eleet, C~ - ~-4 Seo 1997 06 
'anFleet, Carl 01 Jan 1996 08 
~!)Fleet, Q~ 08 Feb 1993 lo4~ anFleet Dey 

·- 14 Seo 1997 06 
VanFlee_t, Earl 

-- - 14 See 1997 

~ 1/anF!eet Earl 
16 M_ar 1992 

ilanfleet Earl 16 Nov 1997 11 
Vanfleet Earl Cl!;, Jun 1994 Kl4 
'.l(anFleet, Eva (Simmons) 
!@nFleet, J2hD.._ __ 

14 See 1997 
-,-

99 -1/anFleet. Knight 14 Seo 1997 06 -1/anFleet Lelah 09 May 1994 ~ -- -
1~-4 S~p. 1997 

-1/anFleet, Mar.v. 
06 

1/anf.leet, Maude {1!Yilliams) 
~anFleet, Regina 
rvanFleet, Vincent 16 Mar 1992 Jo -~anleuvan, Barbaray 07 Dec 1997 10 
Wan~owland 13Apr 1997 07 
VanScov, Rowland 

,-
05 Seo 1994 06 

Varn~ BeverlY..@!i_zzard) 
--

Vauconsant,Jouis 121 Jun 1993 ~ -Vauconsant. Peter J . ~1 Jun 1993 -
Vauconsant Peter L. 21 Jun 1993 -- -
Vause Edna !23 Oct 1995 06 --
Vause Elnora 73 Oct 1995 06 
Vause, William ?3 Oct 1995 06 
Vermillio11 Linda 14 Mar 1994 04 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME DA.TE " PAGE 
~e Trading Post 17 Jan 199.J n~ 
~incent, Jan_e 17 May 1993 -
\{.incent, Jane 19 Jun 1995 07 _ 
Vincent,_ Jennifer 08 Dec 1996 07 
~inoent, Jennifer 27 Feb 1995 nR 
Vincent Jennifer 19 Jun 1995 07 
Vincent Jennifer 06 Nov 1995 -
tincent, Jennifer 13 Mar 1995 08_ 
Vincent. Shuooel 17 Mav 1993 -
~noent, Shubal . 19 Jun 1995 07 
Wacousta 12 Mav 1996 04 -Wadel, Jim 13 Sep 1993 NI 
Waaer Andrew 24May 1993 07 
'!Y._~ger, _Edith M. 16 Nov 1997 11 
~~r, Nathan G. 16 Nov 1997 11 
~ ner. Edith 03 Oct 1994 i08 
~ id~~ce @..QQL_n_g) 

·-Walker's Lumber 17 Jan 1994 05 
Walker, Charles W. ?4 May 1993 ~7 
Walker, Gladys (Kelly) 
Walker _Merle (Mclouth}_~aas ,. 
Walker Vern 19 Jul 1993 D7 
Walker, Vernon 28 Nov 1994 
Walter's Fillina Station g 7 Jan 1994 05 
Walter Ma!}'. _ 6 Oct 1997 OR 
'tlErd, BoMitiCutler) 
Ward Diadama D4 Oct 1997 11 
VJ.ard, Margie 14 Mar 1994 04 
Waterloo Joint Stock Co. 12 Mav 1996 ·1<1 
Watson Albert 24May Ul93 07 
!!Y.aubekakak 17 Nov 1996 19_ 
Waubekakak, Georie 17 Nov 1996 19 
~bekakak, Kabamza 17 Nqv 1996 19 
Waubekakak, Mary 17 Nov 1996 19 
Waubekakak Nosea 17 Nov 1996 1,9 
ll'{aubekakak, Sarah 17 Nov 1996 19 
Waubekakat William 17 Nov 1996 19 
Webb /Sister) ~1 Jan 1994 n4 - -!Webb - 09Aug 1993 04 
Webb - 11 Jan 1998 
Webb Ada (Simmons) 
Webb, Bessie 09 ~ 1994 04 
Webb, Bessie ?7 QeQ 1993 i06 ---Webb, B)lron 20Oct 1996 lnR 
~ebb, Charles 02 Jan 19~ 106 
Webb Charles A 24 Mav 1993 !07 
Webb, Edward 120 Oct 1996 08 
Webb, Esther (Utley) 
!/Y_ebb, Eunice {Scotti "Eliza" 
Webb, Frank ·20 Oct 1996 118 

Webb,. Hll_(lry 02 Jan 1995 06 
Webb, Jane "Jennie" 20 Oct 1996 08 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NA.ME 
,'\/ebb, J~§.~ep~h ___ - ------ - - -
~✓ebb, Lorena -· ·--· -·-,.,,--- - - - - --
Webb Nellie (Scott).___ ____ _ _ ___ ~ :--i 
Webb, Newton 20 Oct 1996 08 __ 

IVebb Phebe (Huy,_ck~>~--------- ;- -c:---::-::-=--- _ r---
(Vebb Sheffield ____ fQ_O~ - --i-08----i 
\C,/~bb. Viroquia (Scott) "Otie" 
f'!'.Yebb, W.R_. _ ?4 M?v 1993 ___ p7 __ 
/Vebb William __ 07 Jt,il 1996 08 
~ebb, William ?O Oct 1996 08 
~. William W. 13 A 1997 07 
Web~,. Betsey 07 Dec 1997 10 -
Webber, Betsey (Munr~ __ 
~ber Parke_r _ ____ _______ J..2 D_ec-,,1~994 _ _ -r=-10==- __ 
1/)/~bber, Park~- - 13 ~r 1997 _ 07 
\,'l/_ebber, Parker_ _____ -- __ - "12Feb 1996 09 
j\l\leld, AliceJToppin __ r:-!l - - ---- ----i,c-:-:-:---,-:, ---~ _ 

l'J',,'eldon, -- ____ ------ --.,.0:c-4:--:Mar 1996 08 
~Jllr:!9.L- _ _ ~ _Aug 1997 11 
wells George 0. _ ___ - 13 Aor 19.§l7 07 

IW_ells, Lillian (Beards!~ --- --- - ~:-'. 
Welfo11 - 04-:0:-ct-:-1::-:99:::::-7--r:-1-c-1- - 1 

-t----
..Velton Bob 11 Jan 1993 04 
1/)/elton Lori __ 11 Jan 1993 - 04- · 

---------.,.-,:-cc--::-:,::--- - r··---
'ri:'!.Per, (Bren~!&) 10 May-;1;;:993~_

7
~~ --j 

Weston, - - - 08Jan 19=96~ ·--v04 .. _ __. 
~etherall, John __ ?_4 May~1_9~93 _ _ 

7
0 __ 7_ 

mi_itaker, Alida (VanFleet) _ _ _ _ ___ --i-c-:-c-:--:--::-::-:::--

~.7Kitt7· ~w...,... _____ _______ J 0~M~a~y1~99~3- - .,.-~-,---1 
~i~, Maude 09 May 1994 04 
~ckerham Bonnie 01 l'ylar 1993 106 -

l\lllilcox, - 14 Nov-:-:19:::94:---- 06 
\'.YHcox, Bob -- 08 Mar 1~3 __ QL. _ 
Wilcox, Carl C. i6 Nov 1997 11 
1/)/ilcox, cnarles 08 Mar 1993 _ _ 03 __ 
~IQgx, Clifton E. _16 Nov 1997 ·11 _ _ 
Wilcox Doris 8 Mar 1993 J3 
\IY.llcox,J:larri~ -- - Mar 1993 ro·---
Wilcox 1-jiram il11 Jan 1993 04 
','l,lilcox, Hiram _17 Jul 19~5 -

f~,,:~:=~~~~~~=~----- - -~~058~Miarr11~9

9

~93 ~0--3 -~ °Wilcox, James 
WilCOJ5,_ Maud (Eme_!Yl 

DATE e'AGE 
20 Oct 1996 08 
20 Oct 1996~- --tlJB:=---J 

Wilkins Leonard 4 May 1993 07 

w, P fz6 Oct 1997 08 -~ ~ John . 
1/Villiams, Abby 27 Feb 1995-- 08 
Williams Abigail i28 Apr 1~ i:U<lc:--_ 
Williams. Delmar 1~1995 0~8,--_

1 ~illiams Edith - 27 Feb 1995 08 
W!lliams. Edmond '27 Feb 1995 08 
Williams, Ellen 27 Feb 1995 08 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAM.E ·• DAI£ PAGE 
Mlilliams, ~sther 07 Jul 19~ 08 
WIiliams, Eunice ?7 Feb 1995 08 
~Iiams, Floyd loo Jun 1994 (14 

Williams, Floyd /oo May 1994 04 -
-Williams GA 06Jun 1994 04 

Williams G~orge 27 Feb 1995 08 
Williams Joseph Edmond ,27 Feb 1_995 ~ 

Williams. Laura .09Mav1994 NI 

Williams Marinda 27 Feb 1995 08 -Williams, Maude 14 Seo 1997 06 
VVi!liams, Nellie 127 Feb 1995 08, 
Williams, Ogden ~ 7 Feb 1995 08 ·-wtllits Vicki 5N>r 1994 04__ 
\ll{IIS(!n Al 12 Oct 1992 ·-
~ina~, Oiadama (Mrs) 07_Dec 1997 10 
Winans. Theron 07 Dec 1997 10 
!Y]ng, Don,:ifi 19 Ser:11~4 M 
Wint~owish 17 Nov 1996 '14 
Wintagowis_h _ _ 
'ijrtt,_Grace (Bronson) 

17 Nov 1996 14 

~

0

ixom, Flora 14Jun 1993 -olfe. Irene 10 Mav 1993 -Wolverine, Ml :l9 Aug 1993 04 
'tJood, Jan 18 Ma),' 1997 t 1/jood, John E. 06 Jun 1994 . -Wood Joshua T. 18 Mav 1997 7A 
Nood, Joshua Thomas ~~ -&>r 1~7 [)Q 

Wood, Julia Zada (Peet) Mott 
-Nood, Ken 18 May 1997 7A 

'!'!'._oodmen Logge 06 Jun 1994 04 
Woodruff Bank 18Jan 1993 nfi 

[)4 -Woodruff Brothers Bank 06 Jun 1994 
~oodruff Store 18 Jan 1993 D6 -Woodruff, - !26 Jan 1997 07 
Woodruff, Addison 11 Jan 1~3 Q4 __ 
!Y,s>odruff, Addison 18 Jan 1993 06 
~ruff, Amanda (Marshall\ 
i/Yoodruff. Betsy (Kent} 
~oodruff C.C. 06 Jun 1994 04 

!Woodruff, Clara llorenzl 
. 

Woodruff ClaY!on ?7~993_ n,,; 
t!{Qodruff, Cla~on 18 Jan 1993 n,,; 
Woodruff Cla on 09 Feb 1997 flR 
~Sfruff, Clayton C. 11 Jan 1993 (l4 

~oodruff, Donald 09 Mav 1994 04 -oodruff, Elsie 27 Sep 1993 06 
Woodruff. Lawrence i27 SeJJ 1993 

-
06 -· Woodruff. Lawrence - 118 Jan 1993 06 

Woodruff Lawrence :10 Ma~ 1993 . 
Woodruff Lawrence u9 May 1994 04 
Woodruff Loma 27 Sep 1993 06 
Woodruff, Lorna 09 May 1994 Ki4 



DeWitt Remembered 5/17/02 

NAME DATE PAGE 
JwoC>druff, Lorna - 18 Jan 1993 loo 
Woodruff, M. T. 06Jun1~ 04 
Woodruff, Marguerite \09 May 1994 _ 94_ 
Woodruff Mark r 9Feb 1997 06 _ 
Woodruff, Ma(!< 06 18 Jan 1993 -Woodruff, Ma_rk T. 11 Jan 1993 04 
Woodruff, Mar:t: 11 Jan 1993 n4 
Woodruff Ralph )27 Seo 1993 OR 
Woodruff, Ralph -

18 Jan 1993 06 
[Y'JOOdruff Raloh 11 Jan 1993 04 
i!Y_oodruff, Riley 18 Jan 1993 06_ 
Woodruff Rilev 06 Dec 1993 OS 
Woodruff, Riley J. ·-11 Jan 1993 'l4 
~ruff, Sarah S. (Green) 
Woodruff, Worchester 11 Jan 1993 - 04 __ 
WordEclfl·Lapham. Marinda (\'Villiams) 
v anz, Hannah ?5 Oct 1993 M 
vanz, Nina 03 0911994 AA 
vanz, Nina 1- -~ Pauline "Pollv" OS Seo 1994 06_ 
Yeomen LodQe 06 Jun 1994 !04_ 
Yerkes, Sarah -- 20 Oct 1996 

~ ·-Yerkes. Sarah 2_8 Apr 1996 
Younn 30 Au..9 1993 06 -Yol!_ng, Charles F._ 16 Nov 1997 11 
7eeb, Bernard 09 Mav 1994 04 
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